
Newcastle Board of Education Regular Meeting
May 9, 2023          6:00 PM

Administrative Office Board Room
101 North Main

Newcastle, OK 73065
 
 
Attendance Taken at 6:05 PM. Mr. Darrin Abel: Present, Ms. Valory Dalton: Present, Mr. Jeff 
Dingee: Absent, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Present, Mr. John Maker: Present.
 

1. Flag Salute

Ms. Williams Kindergarten Class gave the flag salutes and presented the Alphabet 
Sound Song

2. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members

3. Outstanding Service or Achievement Awards

Mr. Judd Wilson presented the Archery Team and gave the accomplishments they have 
achieved this year. Ms. Kristi Ferguson presented plaques for the retiring teachers, Ms. 
Sheaffer, Mr. Crossley, and Dr. Hau. Mr. Gene Reid and Ms. Marci White spoke 
regarding the service that Dr. Hau has given to Newcastle City as well as the school. 
They presented her with a plaque from the City.

4. Discussion and possible action on the Consent Agenda:

Motion to approve consent agenda passed with a motion by Mr. Darrin Abel and a 
second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. Agenda of Regular Meeting of May 9, 2023

B. Minutes of Special Meeting of May 2, 2023

C. Minutes of Regular Meeting of April 11, 2023

D. Nichole Copeland, Girls Basketball Coach, is requesting approval for two overnight 
trips. OSU Basketball camp in Stillwater, Oklahoma from June 9th to June 10th and 
ORU Basketball camp in Tulsa, Oklahoma from June 19th to June 21st.



E. Mr. Zach Hale, HS Wrestling Coach, is requesting approval for an overnight trip to 
the NEO College Wrestling Team Camp in Miami, Oklahoma on June 6th,7th& 8th, 
2023.

5. Public Input

No Public Input

6. Superintendent and Staff Updates:

A. Mr. Kristi Ferguson, Assistant Superintendent, CSI Report

Ms. Kristi Ferguson reported on the CSI Culture and Community portion and how 
they are meeting the objectives as well as exceeding expectations

B. Dr. Melonie Hau, Superintendent, Bond Update, A-F Report Card Release

Dr. Hau gave an update on the Bond Projects and reported on the A-F report card. 
They were released a week and a half ago and have not been released in the last few 
years because of COVID. The High School is the only site that received a lower 
score and that was based on attendance. We are still feeling the affects of COVID 
and the High School is working on the attendance

7. Discussion and possible action regarding the bond fund allocation in the amount of 
$379,392.00 for construction of the NPS Elementary Roadwork project.  Summary 
Estimate attached.

Motion to approve the bond fund allocation in the amount of $379,392.00 for 
construction of the NPS Elementary Roadwork project passed with a motion by Ms. 
Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

8. Discussion and possible action on the Contract Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Contract Consent Agenda items A-J as presented passed with a 
motion by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. Angel, Johnston, and Blasingame Contract for Auditing Service for FY23

B. Express Personnel Agreement for Summer Painting Project



C. FY24 Infinite Campus End User License Agreement

D. FY24 Municipal Accounting Software Systems Contract

E. Quality Choice Testing, LLC - Drug and Alcohol Testing Service Agreement

F. Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP, for the month of July

G. Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP, for the month of June

H. OSSBA Comprehensive Employment Service Agreement

I. Clearwater Enterprises, LLC

J. Pioneer Long Distance Broadband Internet Ethernet Fiber (MRC) Current 
bandwidth 5GB

9. Discussion and possible action regarding Financial Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Financial Consent Agenda items A-K as presented passed with a 
motion by Mr. Darrin Abel and a second by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. General Fund 11 Encumbrances and Change Orders

B. Building Fund 21 Encumbrances and Change Orders

C. Bond Fund 39 Encumbrances and Change Orders

D. Monthly payroll and extra duty disbursement

E. Purpose of Activity Fund Accounts

F. Revenue Analysis-General Fund

G. Revenue Expenditure Summary-Athletic

H. Revenue-Expenditure Summary-Non Athletic

I. Treasurer’s Report

J. Transfer the balance of Acct #930/705-Take the Lead to 949/705-Strut Week 

K. Temporary Appropriations



10. New Business

No new business

11. Proposed executive session to discuss employment of personnel, retirements, 
resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 
employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on 
attached Schedule A, and Schedule B pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1)

Proposed executive session to discuss the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Support 
Personnel Negotiated Agreement, pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(2)

12. Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session

Motion to convene in Executive Session at 6:45 passed with a motion by Ms. Valory 
Dalton and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

13. Return to Open Session

Returned to Open Session at 7:33pm. Ms. Valory Dalton, Mr. Darrin Abel, Ms. Tiffany 
Elcyzyn, Mr. John Maker and Dr. Hau were in executive session and no votes were 
taken.

14. Discussion and possible action regarding employment of personnel, retirements, 
resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 
employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on 
attached Schedule A and Schedule B

Motion to approve Schedule A and Schedule B as attached passed with a motion by Ms. 
Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

15. Discussion and possible action to approve the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Support 
Personnel Negotiated Agreement Changes

Motion to approve the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Support Personnel Negotiated 
Agreement Changes as attached passed with a motion by Mr. Darrin Abel and a second 
by Ms. Valory Dalton.



Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory 
Dalton: Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

16. Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 7:35pm by Mr. John Maker.

 
____________________________________________
President
 
____________________________________________
Vice President
 
____________________________________________
Clerk
 
____________________________________________
Deputy Clerk
 
____________________________________________ 
Member
 
 



Newcastle Board of Education Special Meeting
May 2, 2023          8:00 AM

Administration Office Board Room
101 N Main St

Newcastle, Oklahoma 73065
 
 
Attendance Taken at 8:00 AM. Mr. Darrin Abel: Present, Ms. Valory Dalton: Present, Mr. Jeff 
Dingee: Absent, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Present, Mr. John Maker: Present.
 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members.

2. Possible consideration and vote to approve the Financial Advisory Services contract with 
BOK Financial Securities, Inc.

Motion to approve the attached Financial Advisory Services Contract with BOK Financial 
Securities, Inc. passed with a motion by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

3. Discuss, consider, and act or disapprove a Resolution authorizing the sale of the 
District's General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2023, and setting forth the 
following items:

Motion to approve a resolution authorizing the sale of the District's General Obligation 
Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2023 in the amount of $3,500,000.00 passed with a motion by 
Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. Fixing the time and place the bonds are to be sold;

B. Fixing the amount of bonds to mature each year:

C. Authorizing the Clerk to give notice of said sale as required by law.

4. Discuss, consider, and act or disapprove a Resolution authorizing the sale of the 
District's General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2023, and setting 
forth the following items:

Motion to approve a resolution authorizing the sale of the District's General Obligation Building 
Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2023 in the amount of $1,950,000.00 passed with a motion by 
Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.



Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. Fixing the time and place the bonds are to be sold;

B. Fixing the amount of bonds to mature each year;

C. Authorizing the Clerk to give notice of said sale as required by law.

5. Possible consideration and vote to approve the selection of The Public Finance Law Group, 
PLLC to act as legal/bond counsel in connection with the proposed General Obligation Bonds.

Motion to approve the selection of The Public Finance Law Group, PLLC to act as legal/bond 
counsel in connection with the proposed General Obligation Bonds passed with a motion by Mr. 
Darrin Abel and a second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

6. Discussion and possible action regarding the FY23 Supplemental Appropriation Request #1 

Motion to approve the FY23 Supplemental Appropriation Request #1 passed with a motion by 
Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

7. Discussion and possible action on the Contract Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Contract Consent Agenda Items A through I passed with a motion by Ms. 
Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Absent, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

A. MA+ Civil Engineer Consultant Fee Proposal from SRB, LLC for $41,000.00 for the 
Middle School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

B. MA+ Storm Shelter Peer Review Consultant Fee Proposal from Schultz2 Architects, 
LLC for $3,500.00 for the Middle School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

C. MA+ Storm Shelter Structural Peer Review Fee Proposal from Wallace Design Collective, 
PC for $3,000.00 for the Middle School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner



D. MA+ Storm Shelter Peer Review Consultant Fee Proposal from Schultz2 Architects, 
LLC for $3,500.00 for the High School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

E. MA+ Storm Shelter Peer Review Consultant Fee Proposal from Wallace Design Collective, 
PC for $3,000.00 for the High School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

F. MA+ Accoustical Engineer Consultant Fee Proposal from Ildibri, Inc for $19,800.00 for the 
High School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

G. MA+ Civil Engineer Consultant Fee Proposal from SRB, LLC for $190,000.00 for the 
High School Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

H. MA+ Civil Engineer Consultant Fee Proposal from SRB, LLC for $13,500.00 for the Early 
Childhood Center Improvements, contracted to be paid by the Owner

I. MA+ Civil Engineer Consultant Fee Proposal from SRB, LLC for $27,000.00 for the 
Middle School Sports Complex Restroom Addition contracted to be paid by the Owner

8. Adjournment.

The meeting adjourned at 8:14am by Mr. John Maker

 
____________________________________________
President
 
____________________________________________
Vice President
 
____________________________________________
Clerk
 
____________________________________________
Deputy Clerk
 
____________________________________________ 
Member
 
 



Newcastle Board of Education Regular Meeting
April 11, 2023          6:00 PM

Administrative Office Board Room
101 North Main

Newcastle, OK 73065
 
 
Attendance Taken at 6:00 PM. Mr. Darrin Abel: Present, Ms. Valory Dalton: Present, Mr. Jeff 
Dingee: Present, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Present, Mr. John Maker: Present.
 

1. Flag Salute

Student athletes lead the flag salute.

2. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members

3. Oath of Office for Tiffany Elcyzyn

Tiffany gave her Oath of Office to the Board 

4. Action to reorganize the Board Positions, Including Legislative Liaison and Newcastle 
Education Foundation Representative: 

• President
• Vice-President
• Clerk
• Deputy Clerk
• Member
• Legislative Liaison
• NEF Representative

Motion to reorganize the the Board as follows: President-Mr. John Maker; Vice President-Ms. 
Tiffany Elcyzyn; Clerk-Mr. Darrin Abel; Deputy Clerk-Mr. Jeff Dingee; Member-Ms. Valory 
Dalton; Legislative Liaison-Mr. Darrin Abel; NEF Representative-Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn passed 
with a motion by Ms. Valory Dalton and a second by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

5. Outstanding Service or Achievement Awards

Mr. Todd Goolsby, Athletic Director, reported on the success of the teams and individual awards 
as well as introduced students in attendance for the Girls Basketball Team, Boys Basketball 
Team, Wrestling Team and Swim Team.

6. Discussion and possible action on the Consent Agenda:



Motion to approve consent agenda items 6A through 6H passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff 
Dingee and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. Agenda of Regular Meeting of April 11, 2023

B. Minutes of Special Meeting of March 21, 2023

C. Minutes of Regular Meeting of March 7, 2023

D. Revised Minutes of Special Meeting of February 16, 2023

E. FY24 Newcastle Middle School Course Description

F. Mr. Brandon Morgan, FFA Advisor, requests permission for an overnight trip taking 
approximately 21 students to the State FFA Convention held in Tulsa, Oklahoma from May 
1st through May 3rd, 2023. They will be volunteering at the Regional Food Bank on May 1st.

G. Mr. Brandon Morgan, FFA Advisor, requests permission for an overnight trip taking 
approximately 7 students to the State FFA Interscholastic Contest held in Stillwater, 
Oklahoma at Oklahoma State University on April 28th and 29th. Students will be participating 
in the Livestock Judging Contest.

H. Newcastle Public Schools Mission Statement

7. Public Input

No Public Input

8. Discussion and possible action regarding the bond fund allocation in the amount of 
$1,121,510.00 for construction of the High School Gym HVAC project.  Summary Estimate 
attached.

Nabholz presented the information regarding the bond fund allocation

Motion to approve the bond fund allocation in the amount of $1,121,510.00 for construction of 
the High School Gym HVAC project as attached passed with a motion by Mr. Darrin Abel and a 
second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

9. Superintendent and Staff Updates:

A. Todd Goolsby, Athletic Director, Newcastle Athletics Report



Mr. Todd Goolsby reported on the success and the status of the Spring Sports, Baseball; 
Slowpitch; Boys and Girls Golf; Girls and Boys Soccer; and Track. He also gave a report on 
Fall Sports discussing the Football; Fastpitch; Cross Country; Volleyball; Cheer and Pom 
programs.

B. Ms. Kristi Ferguson, Assistant Superintendent, Transportation Fleet Report

Ms. Kristi Ferguson reported 17 current buses and delivered a plan on bus purchases and 
surpluses.

C. Dr. Melonie Hau, Superintendent, Bond Update

Dr. Melonie Hau gave an update on the bond. They are meeting with Bond Committee and 
bringing Dr. Walker in to have her ready to go when she starts.

10. Discussion and possible action regarding Newcastle Public School District Policy DL - 
Suicide Awareness, Training, and Prevention

Motion to approve the Newcastle Public School District Policy DL - Suicide Awareness, 
Training, and Prevention passed with a motion by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Ms. 
Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

11. Discussion and possible action on the Contract Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Contract Consent Agenda items 11A and 11B passed with a motion by 
Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a second by Mr. Jeff Dingee.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. MA+ Food Service Consultant Fee Proposal from Foodservice Design Professionals, LLC

B. Professional Recyclers, Inc. agreement to purchase and sell used salvageable materials

12. Discussion and possible action regarding Financial Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Financial Consent Agenda items 12A through 12L passed with a motion 
by Mr. Darrin Abel and a second by Mr. Jeff Dingee.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. General Fund 11 Encumbrances and Change Orders



B. Building Fund 21 Encumbrances and Change Orders

C. Bond Fund 39 Encumbrances and Change Orders

D. Monthly payroll and extra duty disbursement

E. Purpose of Activity Fund Accounts

F. Revenue Analysis-General Fund

G. Revenue Expenditure Summary-Athletic

H. Revenue-Expenditure Summary-Non Athletic

I. Treasurer’s Report

J. Booster Club Sanctioning for Newcastle Cross Country Booster Club

K. Ms. Lynda Chmil is requesting on behalf of Stacey Wright, Senior Class Sponsor, to 
transfer the balance of $12.491.70 from various graduated senior class accounts: Class of 2020 
#970/705 for $5,900.00; Class of 2021 #971/705 for $1,093.49; Class of 2022 #972/705 for 
$5,498.21; to the HS Principal's account for future senior class needs

L. Payment of Staff Bonuses for FY23

13. New Business

No new business.

14. Proposed executive session to discuss employment of personnel, retirements, resignations, 
terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts 
of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached Schedule A, attached 
Schedule B pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1)
Proposed executive session to discuss the Contract for Dr. Walker, New Superintendent, 
pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1)
Proposed executive session to discuss the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Classroom Teachers 
Negotiated Agreement, pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(2)

15. Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session

Motion to convene in Executive Session at 7:38 passed with a motion by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn 
and a second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

16. Return to Open Session



Returned to Open Session at 8:28pm. Dr. Melonie Hau, Mr. Jeff Dingee, Mr. Darrin Abel, Ms. 
Tiffany Elcyzyn, Ms. Valory Dalton and Mr. John Maker were in the executive session and no 
votes were taken.

17. Discussion and possible action regarding employment of personnel, retirements, resignations, 
terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts 
of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached Schedule A

Motion to approve Schedule A as attached passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Dingee and a second 
by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

18. Discussion and possible action regarding employment of personnel, retirements, resignations, 
terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts 
of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached Schedule B

Motion to approve schedule B as attached passed with a motion by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn and a 
second by Ms. Valory Dalton.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

19. Discussion and possible action regarding the New Superintendent Contract for Dr. Cathy 
Walker

Motion to approve the 23-24 contract for Dr. Cathy Walker, Superintendent and an addendum 
for mileage reimbursement and contract labor commencing April 11, 2023 and ending June 30, 
2023. passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Dingee and a second by Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

20. Discussion and possible action regarding the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Classroom 
Teachers Negotiated Agreement

Motion to approve the 2022-2023 Newcastle Association of Classroom Teachers Negotiated 
Agreement changes passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Dingee and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.

Mr. Jeff Dingee: Yea, Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Ms. Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

21. Adjournment



The meeting adjourned at 8:32pm by Mr. John Maker.

 
____________________________________________
President
 
____________________________________________
Vice President
 
____________________________________________
Clerk
 
____________________________________________
Deputy Clerk
 
____________________________________________ 
Member
 
 











   GMP Attachment Page 1

PROJECT NAME   Newcastle Public Schools - Elementary Roadwork 5/4/2023

PROJECT LOCATION   Newcastle, OK  3:53 PM

REVIEW DATE

ARCHITECT   MA+ Architecture

ESTIMATED DURATION   2 mo

BUILDING SIZE     sf

Trade Pkg Nabholz Description Notes Total Amount

00.0 General Conditions and Requirements 48,957

00.1 Allowances

01-1000 Construction Allowances

3rd Party Testing 7,500

Fence, Chain Link, 6", Allowance 15,070

01-1000 Construction Allowances 22,570

00.1 Allowances 22,570

32.6 Site Concrete and Paving Ellsworth

Construction OKC,

LLC dba A-Tech

Paving

281,421



   GMP Attachment Page 2A

PROJECT NAME   Newcastle Public Schools - Elementary Roadwork 5/4/2023

PROJECT LOCATION   Newcastle, OK  3:53 PM

REVIEW DATE

ARCHITECT   MA+ Architecture

ESTIMATED DURATION   2 mo

BUILDING SIZE     sf

Estimate Totals

Description Amount Totals Rate
Subcontract 281,421

Allowances 22,570

GC's/GR's 48,957

Total Cost of Work 352,948 352,948

Building Permit

Total Permits 352,948

General Liability 3,604 9.500 $ / 1,000

Builder's Risk 76 2.000 $ / 1

Total Insurance 3,680 356,628

Performance Payment Bond

Total Bonds 356,628

Owner Contingency 3,794 1.000 %

CM Contingency 5,691 1.500 %

Total Contingency 9,485 366,113

Project Fee 13,279 3.500 %

Total Fees 13,279 379,392

Total 379,392



















SERVICE RATE INFORMATION

JOB TITLE PAY RATE BILL RATE

Light Industrial $16.00/hr        $22.56/hr

Mark Up 1.41
Do you have a Drug Screen policy?   _____ Yes     _____ No; if yes, please note desired screen: __________________________
Do you have a Physical policy? ______ Yes ______ No
Do you have a background screening policy?  _____ Yes     _____ No; if yes, please note screening criteria: __________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Express mirrors our clients’ policies in these areas to maintain consistency with your full time and contingent workforce.

Drug Screen will be billed at a charge of $25.00 for each screen required
Background Screens will be billed at a charge of $30.00 for each screen required.

Physicals will be billed at a charge of $75.00 for each screen required.

The Client service rate includes Express Employment Professional’s absorption of the following expenses:
Advertising

Bonding of Employees
Employment Verification

General Liability Insurance
Associate Benefits

ISO Interview Process
Payroll Burden Costs             

Recruiting and Screening
Skills Testing

Weekly Invoicing to Clients
Weekly Pay for Associates

Worker’s Compensation Insurance
I-9 Verification

**In the event Express is required to increase wages and/or payroll burden costs as the direct result of any determination, order, or 
action by any applicable Federal, State, or local government authority, or collective bargaining unit, Client shall reimburse Express 
Employment Professionals at cost for any such increases.

This quote is for evaluation hire or temporary assignments only.  Each associate recruited by Express will be required to complete 
_520__
regular hours before being hired by your company.  In the event you wish to hire the associate prior to completing the required hours, 
a balance buyout will be necessary.
 
The Client agrees to the terms and conditions located on the back of the Express Employment Professionals timecards and/or group 
timesheets; the terms of which are specifically incorporated herein and made part hereafter. Client also agrees to submit all timecards 
and/or group timesheets of Express employees to Express by 10:00 a.m. each Monday.  In the event the original signed timecards 
and/or group timesheets are not provided to Express by Client, it is agreed that Express Employment Professionals will pay their 
employees from signed faxed timecards, group timesheets, and/or emailed printouts from Client.  Client further authorizes Express to 
treat faxed or emailed copies of signed timecards, group timesheets, or emailed printouts as the original.  The authorized email 
address(es) to submit approval of time worked is: 1)___________________________ 2)_______________________ 
3)________________________  
The nature of our business requires that we pay our employees each week. Express Employment 
Professionals bills for services rendered on a pay-per-hour basis.  Our invoices are net due upon receipt.  

Please mail all payments to P.O. Box 203901, Dallas, TX  75320-3901.

Please acknowledge your understanding of these terms by signing below and returning it with your completed credit 
application and staffing agreement.  We appreciate your business and look forward to working with you. 

EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

Signature Signature 

Title Title

_____________________________________ _____________________________________
Date Date



Staffing Agreement
Office Number and Location:

__________________________
__________________________

©2021 Express Services, Inc. All rights reserved. White copy – Express
Yellow copy – Client

AT93 (10/21)

This Agreement is made and entered into this ___ day of _______, 20__, by and between Express Services, Inc., a Colorado corporation, doing business 
as Express Employment Professionals, with a local notice address of _______________________________ (hereinafter referred to as “Express”, “We” 
and “Our”) and _______________________________ (hereinafter referred to as “Client” and “you”). 
1. We hire associates as Express employees, and provide all wages, taxes, withholding, workers’ compensation, and unemployment insurance. We

recruit and assign associates to you to perform only the job duties you specify. You agree not to change the specified duties or the assigned
workplace of the associate.

2. Express complies with all federal, state, and local employment laws and regulations, as applicable. You agree to provide Our associates with a
safe, suitable workplace and equipment, provide all legally-mandated meal and rest breaks, and to comply with all applicable federal, state, and
local employment laws including appropriate workplace-specific safety and health training that adequately addresses potential hazards at your
worksite.

3. You agree to safeguard and protect any private or personally identifiable information regarding Express employees to which you gain access,
including biometric information, and agree to abide by any applicable laws addressing the collection, use, storage, or protection of private,
personally identifiable, and/or biometric information. As between you and Express, all such information shall remain the property of Express, and
shall not be: (i) used by you other than in connection with receiving services hereunder; (ii) disclosed, sold, assigned, leased or otherwise provided
to third parties by you; or (iii) commercially exploited by or on behalf of you. You also agree to defend, indemnify, and hold Express harmless
from any loss, cost, claim, or damage, including costs and attorney fees, (collectively “Loss” or “Losses”) resulting from your failure to abide by
the laws addressing the collection, use, storage, or protection of private, personally identifiable, and/or biometric information and/or unauthorized
uses of said information and hold Express harmless from any Loss resulting from your non- compliance with all current and future applicable
federal, state, and local laws and regulations including, but without limitation, sick leave, vacation, wage and hour, and meal and rest breaks.

4. The bill rates charged by Express are specific to office location and may vary from Express office to Express office and are subject to change
based upon federal, state, or local laws that provide benefits to our associates or upon prior notice. A service charge of 1.5% per month (18% per
annum) may be assessed on charges remaining unpaid 30 days after the invoice date. We are entitled to reasonable collection fees, attorney fees,
and other expenses incurred to collect all charges on your account(s). Express pays associates promptly, based on information approved by you.
You agree to pay the charges and any applicable sales tax based on the timecard or other mutually acceptable recording method by the invoice
due date.

5. We provide insurance policies to cover Express for Workers’ Compensation, and Employers Liability Parts A & B claims by Express associates
against Express in an amount not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence and provide Commercial General Liability, Fidelity Bond, Errors and
Omissions, and Hired/Non-Owned Automobile coverage in an amount not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence.

6. You agree that you will not request or allow Our associates to offer professional opinions concerning any financial audits, certifications or financial
statements, SEC filings, or provide management consulting or financial advice, nor will Our associates be permitted sign-off authority for
architectural or engineering projects or construction or other cost estimates.

7. If Our associates have access to unattended premises or the care, custody, or control of cash, checks, credit card numbers, ATM bank cards,
negotiables, protected health information, personally identifiable information, or other valuable property, then you agree to defend, indemnify,
and hold Us harmless from any resulting Loss.

8. Express will only provide associates for positions operating a motor vehicle, forklift, or other motorized mobile equipment if notified in writing
prior to an assignment. We must know in advance, so We can assign associates who are qualified to meet your specifications. During an
assignment, if Our associate operates a motor vehicle, forklift, or any other motorized mobile equipment, you agree to maintain liability insurance
for any such motorized equipment and to defend, indemnify, and hold Us harmless for resulting bodily injury, property damage, fire, theft,
collision, public liability claims, or other Loss, regardless of fault.

9. You will supervise, direct, and control the work performed by Express associates, and assume responsibility for all work product and operational
results, including personal injury to a third party or your agents or employees, losses or damage to property or data in the care, custody, or control
of an Express associate. You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold Us harmless from any Loss, including costs and attorney fees, (collectively
“Loss” or “Losses”) that may be caused by your breach of this Agreement and/or by your negligence or misconduct, and agree on behalf of your
insurer(s) to waive all rights of recovery (subrogation) against Us.

10. In addition to Our duties and responsibilities set forth herein, Express, as the common-law employer, has the right to physically inspect the worksite
and work processes; to review and address, unilaterally or in coordination with you, the associates’ work performance issues; and to enforce Our
employment policies relating to associates’ conduct at the worksite.

11. So long as this Agreement is in effect, both parties agree that they will not disclose or make available any confidential information they receive
from the other party to any third party for any purpose whatsoever other than performing under this Agreement or as required by law.

12. Express will, at your written request, conduct criminal history checks based on your targeted screening criteria, motor vehicle record checks, and
drug screens as permitted by federal, state, and local laws and regulations. The costs vary depending upon the specific test or report ordered and
the charges will be agreed upon prior to ordering the tests and/or reports.

13. If you have an Express associate on an assignment and determine you would like to hire the associate onto your payroll (a “Conversion”), you
may do so by paying a Conversion fee of up to 30% of the associate’s expected annual salary, provided all invoices are current.

14. You agree, for a period of 180 days from the date of introduction or last date on assignment, whichever is later, not to hire directly or use Express
associates through another staffing firm, other than through a Conversion as referenced above, without paying a liquidation fee of 30% of the
Express associate’s expected annual compensation, unless otherwise agreed to by Us in writing.

Thank you for your business. We look forward to a mutually beneficial relationship.

Company: Date:

Agent’s Name (print): Title:

Agent’s Signature:
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INFINITE CAMPUS END USER LICENSE AGREEMENT 

This Infinite Campus End User License Agreement (“Agreement”) is made between Infinite Campus, Inc., a Minnesota 
corporation located at 4321 109th Ave NE, Blaine, MN 55449-6794 (“Infinite Campus”) and: 

(“Licensee”) 
Name:  {{*districtname_es_:prefill                                                   }} 
Address:  {{$street      }}, {{$city     }}, {{$st}} {{$zip }} 

RECITALS 

A. Infinite Campus has developed certain proprietary student information software and documentation, which is 
updated and revised by Infinite Campus from time to time, and Infinite Campus has licensed from third parties, or 
developed other products and services, as offered by Infinite Campus, and amended from time to time 
(collectively, the “Infinite Campus Products”); 

B. Infinite Campus, or an Infinite Campus Authorized Channel Partner, may provide certain services for Infinite 
Campus Products, including software implementation services, software maintenance services, training services, 
data conversion services, project management services, product support services, technical support services and 
application hosting services (collectively, the “Services”); and 

C. Infinite Campus and Licensee desire to enter into this Agreement for the purpose of facilitating the licensing and 
implementation of certain Infinite Campus Products and delivery of certain Services identified on one or more 
Order and Pricing Schedules, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.  

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Rights and Obligations 

1.1  License Grant. Subject to the terms and conditions hereof, Infinite Campus grants Licensee a personal, limited, 
non-exclusive, non-transferable, non-sublicensable, non-perpetual, license to use: (i) the specific Infinite 
Campus Products identified on the applicable Order and Pricing Schedules; and (ii) the related documentation 
(which may include, but is not limited to, users’ manuals, reference guides, programmers’ guides and/or system 
guides, as applicable and as available). Licensee must install and use Infinite Campus Products and the 
documentation solely for its own internal use and for the purposes for which such Infinite Campus Products and 
documentation were designed. 

1.2 Products and Services. Subject to the terms and conditions hereof, Infinite Campus, or an Infinite Campus 
Authorized Channel Partner, will provide the Services as listed on the applicable Order and Pricing Schedules. 

2. Ownership and Protection 

2.1 Infinite Campus Ownership. Infinite Campus Products; all source code, object code, class libraries, user 
interface screens, algorithms, development frameworks, repository, system designs, system logic flow, and 
processing techniques and procedures related thereto; the documentation, any system user documentation, 
training materials, or other documentation related thereto; any copies and derivatives of any of the foregoing, in 
whole or in part; as well as all copyright, patent, trademark, trade secret and other proprietary rights in any of 
the foregoing; are the sole and exclusive confidential property of Infinite Campus or Infinite Campus licensor. 
Any reports or other data, which do not include student data, generated by Infinite Campus Products regarding 
traffic flow, feature use, system loads, product installation, and/or similar information, are the exclusive property 
of Infinite Campus and may be used by Infinite Campus in any manner that Infinite Campus deems to be 
appropriate. 

2.2 Licensee Ownership.  Licensee retains ownership of student education records stored within Infinite Campus 
Products. These records are property of, and under the control of the Licensee. Licensee must obtain all 
necessary licenses and approvals before uploading any content and is solely responsible and liable for all 
Licensee content stored within the Infinite Campus Products. 

2.3 Protection of Infinite Campus Products and Documentation. Licensee must not, and will not knowingly allow any 
third party to: 

a) adapt, modify, change, maintain, translate, decompile, disassemble, reconstruct, or reverse engineer 
Infinite Campus Products or the documentation, or any portion thereof, except to the extent such acts are 
required to be permitted by applicable law; 

b) identify or discover any source code of Infinite Campus Products; 

Newcastle School District 1
101 N Main Street Newcastle OK 73065
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c) distribute, sell, or sublicense copies of Infinite Campus Products or the documentation or any portion 
thereof; 

d) take any action that imposes or may impose (at Infinite Campus’ sole discretion) an unreasonable or 
disproportionately large load on the Infinite Campus infrastructure; 

e) disclose or publish the results of any benchmark tests run on the Services; 
f) create copies of Infinite Campus Products or the documentation except to make a copy of any program 

which is required as an essential step in its utilization or to make an archival or back-up copy of Infinite 
Campus Products; or  

g) incorporate any portion of Infinite Campus Products into or with any other Infinite Campus Products or other 
products, or create any derivative works of Infinite Campus Products or the documentation.  

2.4 Confidentiality. Infinite Campus Products contain proprietary information, trade secrets, know-how, and 
confidential information that are the exclusive property of Infinite Campus or Infinite Campus licensor(s). During 
the Agreement Term and at all times after its termination, Licensee and its employees and agents must maintain 
the confidentiality of this information and not sell, license, publish, display, distribute, disclose or otherwise make 
available this information to any third party, nor use such information other than to inform permitted users of the 
conditions and restrictions on the use of Infinite Campus Products or the documentation, and to the extent 
permitted by law, Licensee will not disclose the terms and conditions of this Agreement without the prior written 
consent of Infinite Campus.  

3. Fees and Payment Terms 

3.1 Payment Terms. Licensee must pay Infinite Campus, or Infinite Campus’ Authorized Channel Partner, the fees 
as provided in the Applicable Order and Pricing Schedules, excluding any identified third-party fees.  Licensee 
must pay any third-party fees directly to the specified third party.   

a) The fees for the Infinite Campus Products will be valid from the Service Start Date until the conclusion of 
the term, as specified on the Applicable Order and Pricing Schedules (the “Initial Term”). 

b) Licensing, hosting, and support fees will be invoiced on the Service Start Date for the Initial Term. 
c) SIS implementation Services, if any, will be invoiced immediately after the Effective Date. 
d) Travel expenses and premium product implementation Services, if any, will be invoiced monthly as 

expenses or Services are incurred. 
e) All invoices are Net 30. Any amount owing by the Licensee to Infinite Campus hereunder which is not paid 

by the Licensee on its due date shall bear an additional one and a half percent (1.5%) interest per month, 
or the maximum amount allowed by law, whichever is lower. 

3.2 Annual Recurring Fees. Following the Initial Term, for each twelve (12) month period thereafter (each a 
“Subsequent Term”), Licensee must pay annual fees according to the then-current license fees for the licensed 
Infinite Campus Products listed with an annual recurring price on the Applicable Order and Pricing Schedules 
(the “Annual Recurring Fees”). Infinite Campus will review the number of students enrolled, as certified by the 
state in which the Licensee resides, and if the total number of enrolled students has increased or decreased, 
Infinite Campus may increase or decrease the Annual Recurring Fees according to the then-current license fees 
for the applicable Infinite Campus Products and Services.  

3.3 Travel Expenses. To the extent Infinite Campus will be incurring any expenses on Licensee’s behalf in 
performance of this Agreement, Licensee will pay Infinite Campus for all travel and other incidental expenses, 
including, but not limited to, meals, telephone charges, and shipping costs incurred in connection with Infinite 
Campus’ performance of its duties under this Agreement. Such expenses will be incurred in accordance with 
the Business Expense Policy located at https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies.   

3.4 Taxes. All amounts set forth on the Applicable Order and Pricing Schedules are exclusive of applicable sales 
and similar taxes, and it is Licensee’s responsibility to pay all such taxes, if applicable. 

4. Indemnification; Warranties; Obligations 

4.1 Indemnifications. 

a) If Licensee notifies Infinite Campus in writing and gives Infinite Campus sole control over the defense and 
all related settlement negotiations, Infinite Campus will defend, hold harmless and indemnify Licensee 
against any damages finally awarded or amounts paid in settlement as a result of any claim or threat of 
claim brought by a third party against Licensee, to the extent based on an allegation that: (i) Products for 
which Licensee has licensed from Infinite Campus infringes any U.S. patent, copyright, trademark, trade 
secret or other proprietary right of a third party, or (ii) a defective Product directly caused death or personal 

https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies
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injury; provided that Licensee did not alter, modify, combine with another product or other software, or 
otherwise change the Product or software that gave rise to such claim. 

b) To the extent permitted by law, Licensee will defend, hold harmless and indemnify Infinite Campus against 
any claim or threat of claim brought by a third party against Infinite Campus arising out of the acts or 
omissions of Licensee or its employees, excluding acts or omissions expressly required or prescribed by 
this Agreement. 

c) If either party seeks indemnification provided for in Section 4.1, each party seeking indemnification will 
cooperate with and provide reasonable assistance in the defense or settlement of any claim or legal 
proceeding. Licensee and Infinite Campus will not make public any terms, or the mere existence, of any 
settlements. 

d) THE FOREGOING STATES THE ENTIRE LIABILITY AND OBLIGATION OF INFINITE CAMPUS WITH 
RESPECT TO ANY INFRINGEMENT, OR CLAIMS OF INFRINGEMENT, REGARDING INFINITE 
CAMPUS’ PRODUCTS OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, AND WITH REGARD TO ANY PATENT, 
COPYRIGHT, TRADE SECRET, OR OTHER PROPRIETARY RIGHT. 

4.2 Warranties. 

a) Infinite Campus warrants that, during the ninety (90) day period (the “Warranty Period”) commencing on the 
Service Start Date, the Infinite Campus Products will operate in substantial conformity with the 
documentation when used in strict compliance therewith. This warranty is contingent upon Licensee’s 
installation of all corrections, enhancements, updates, and new releases provided by Infinite Campus to 
Licensee and the absence of damage or abuse to Infinite Campus Products. 

b) Notwithstanding the foregoing, Licensee is solely responsible for having the appropriate compatible 
network(s) and operating system environment(s), and as Licensee’s sole and exclusive remedy for any 
breach of this warranty, Infinite Campus shall, at its sole option, within a reasonable period of time, provide 
all reasonable programming Services to correct programming errors in Infinite Campus Products, replace 
Infinite Campus Products or terminate this Agreement and refund to the Licensee the license fees paid to 
Infinite Campus under this Agreement for the defective Infinite Campus Products, as set forth in Section 
6.2(c) of this agreement, refunding the unamortized portion (assuming straight line amortization) of the 
annual license fees paid. Any professional services provided under this Agreement are provided “as is” 
without representation or warranty of any kind or nature. 

c) Infinite Campus represents and warrants that, (a) the work to be performed and Services to be provided 
by it hereunder will be rendered using sound, professional practices and in a competent and professional 
manner by knowledgeable, trained and qualified personnel; (b) the work will be configured using 
commercially reasonable technical specifications; (c) the work will operate in conformance with the terms 
of this Agreement; (d) the work to be performed by it will not violate any law, statute, ordinance or 
regulation (including without limitation the laws and regulations governing export control, unfair 
competition, anti-discrimination or false advertising); (e) the work performed will not be defamatory, trade 
libelous, unlawfully threatening or unlawfully harassing; (f) the work performed will not be obscene, child 
pornographic, or indecent; and (g) the work performed will be free of any software disabling devices, 
internal controls, or computer programming routines that are intended to damage, detrimentally interfere 
with, surreptitiously intercept or expropriate any system, data or personal information. 

d) EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION 4.2, INFINITE CAMPUS MAKES NO 
WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE, AND ANY WARRANTIES OF QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, OR AS A RESULT OF A 
COURSE OF DEALING OR USAGE OF TRADE, WITH RESPECT TO INFINITE CAMPUS PRODUCTS, 
MAINTENANCE, SUPPORT, OR OTHER SERVICES.  

4.3 Obligations. 

a) Licensee must cause all employees or subcontractors of Licensee authorized to access the Services 
(“Users”) to register to have access to the Services (“Registered Users”). Each Registered User is entirely 
responsible for the security and confidentiality of such User’s password and account. Licensee and each 
Registered User are entirely responsible for all activities that occur under that Registered User’s account. 
Licensee must immediately notify Infinite Campus of any unauthorized use of a Registered User’s account 
or any other breach of security of which Licensee becomes aware. 
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b) If Licensee, or a third-party on Licensee’s behalf, desires to conduct a risk analysis to identify potential 
threats and/or vulnerabilities related to any Infinite Campus Product, Licensee must: (a) notify Infinite 
Campus in advance; (b) cooperate with all reasonable requests required by Infinite Campus for such 
evaluation; and (c) supply Infinite Campus with a copy of any results or findings in a timely manner.  All 
results or findings are owned by Infinite Campus and considered Infinite Campus confidential information 
and protected in accordance with Section 2.3. 

5. Limitations of Liability  

IN NO EVENT WILL INFINITE CAMPUS BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE 
OR SPECIAL DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE, SUCH AS LOST PROFITS. INFINITE CAMPUS’ TOTAL LIABILITY 
WILL BE LIMITED TO THE LICENSE FEES ACTUALLY PAID BY LICENSEE TO INFINITE CAMPUS FOR THE 
APPLICABLE INFINITE CAMPUS PRODUCTS, SUBJECT HOWEVER TO A TWELVE (12) MONTH STRAIGHT 
LINE DEPRECIATION COMMENCING ON THE DATE OF DELIVERY OF SUCH INFINITE CAMPUS PRODUCTS. 

6. Agreement Term and Termination 

6.1 Agreement Term. The term of this Agreement (the “Agreement Term”) will begin on the date this Agreement is 
executed by the Licensee (“Effective Date”) and it will remain in effect until terminated pursuant to Section 6.2. 

6.2 Agreement Termination. This Agreement may be terminated as follows:  

a) either party may terminate this Agreement, with or without cause, with no less than thirty (30) days written 
notice. 

b) either party may terminate this Agreement if one party’s actions expose the other party to any violation of 
law and fails to cure such actions within fifteen (15) days of notice thereof; 

c) either party may terminate this Agreement and any other active agreement with the other party if the other 
party fails to fully perform any material obligation under this Agreement with thirty (30) days to cure; 

d) notwithstanding the foregoing, if the Licensee violates the provisions of Article 2 of this Agreement Infinite 
Campus may terminate this Agreement immediately without notice. 

In the event of termination of this Agreement by Infinite Campus pursuant to Section 6.2(a) prior to an 
anniversary date, Infinite Campus shall refund the unamortized portion (assuming straight line amortization) of 
the annual license fees paid. In the event of termination of this Agreement by Infinite Campus pursuant to 
Sections 6.2(b), 6.2(c) or 6.2(d) prior to an anniversary date, Infinite Campus is entitled to prepaid license fees 
for the balance of the year of termination. 

In the event of termination of this Agreement by the Licensee pursuant to Section 6.2(a) prior to an anniversary 
date Infinite Campus is entitled to prepaid license fees for the balance of the year of termination. In the event of 
termination of this Agreement by the Licensee pursuant to Section 6.2(b) or 6.2(c) Infinite Campus shall refund 
the unamortized portion (assuming straight line amortization) of the annual license fees paid. 

If the Licensee desires to rescind its notice of termination within ninety (90) days after the effective date of such 
notice, and if the Licensee’s records have not been destroyed pursuant to this Agreement, Infinite Campus may, 
in its sole discretion, allow the termination notice to be rescinded provided Licensee pays Infinite Campus a 
$500 reactivation fee and the fees for the unlicensed period as if such termination notice was never provided. 

6.3 Responsibilities in the Event of Termination.  

a) Upon any termination of this Agreement and/or the license to use any Infinite Campus Products, Licensee 
must cease to use Infinite Campus Products and Services and must return to Infinite Campus all Infinite 
Campus Products and all copies thereof and all proprietary and confidential property of Infinite Campus. 
Licensee must expunge all copies of Infinite Campus Products from its computer(s) and server(s). Failure 
to comply with this Section will constitute continued use of Infinite Campus Products. Licensee must provide 
a certificate from an officer of Licensee stating compliance with this Section. Infinite Campus will also have 
such other legal and equitable rights and remedies to which it may be entitled with respect to Licensee’s 
failure to comply with the provisions of this Agreement. 

b) With ninety (90) business days following the termination of this Agreement, or sooner at the request of the 
Licensee, Infinite Campus warrants that the original and all copies of Licensee information, educational 
records and pupil records as such terms are defined by the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (20 
U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99, “FERPA”), and any other State or Federal law relating to the protection of 
confidential student information, will be returned to the Licensee or destroyed in such a manner that such 
information cannot be read, executed, viewed or in any way accessed when destroyed. Nothing herein, 
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however, prohibits Infinite Campus from continuing to possess and use any reports or other data generated 
by Infinite Campus Products or Services regarding traffic flow, feature use, system loads, product 
installation, and/or similar information. 

6.4 No Liability for Termination. Except as provided for in this Agreement, neither party will be liable to the other for 
damages of any kind, including incidental or consequential damages, damages for loss of prospective business 
or loss of continuing business, or otherwise which arise due to the expiration or termination of this Agreement. 
This does not relieve either party from responsibility for damages caused by its actions or breaches of the 
Agreement, but only for damages related to or resulting from the expiration or termination of the business 
relationship. 

6.5 Survivorship. Those sections that by their nature survive expiration or termination of this Agreement will survive 
such expiration or termination. 

7. Additional Terms 

7.1 If not already covered by a separate agreement from an Infinite Campus Authorized Channel Partner for any 
items below, then the following terms and conditions also apply, as applicable: 

Cloud Hosting (Standard Cloud or Cloud 
Choice) 

https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/cloud-hosting-
services-terms 

On-Site Hosting https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/on-site-
hosting-services-terms 

Software Support Services https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/software-
support-services-terms 

Online Registration (which includes 
Campus Digital Repository Services) 

https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/digital-repository-
services-terms-of-service 

Campus Messenger https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/campus-messenger-
terms-conditions 

Training or Consulting https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/training-and-
consulting-terms-and-conditions 

8. General Terms and Conditions  

8.1 Affirmative Action. Infinite Campus is committed to the policy that all persons shall have equal access to its 
products, facilities, and employment without regard to race, color, creed, religion, sex, national origin, age, 
marital status, disability, public assistance status, veteran status, or sexual orientation and is committed to 
transacting business only with entities who follow these practices. Licensee must apply every good faith effort 
to ensure implementation of this policy in their practices of employment, promotion, demotion, or transfer, 
recruitment, or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and 
selection for training, including apprenticeship. By accepting this Agreement, Licensee certifies that it complies 
with all applicable federal and state laws related to non-discrimination, equal employment opportunity, and 
affirmative action. 

8.2 Assignment. This Agreement is personal to Licensee.  Licensee must not, voluntarily or involuntarily, sublicense, 
sell, assign, give, or otherwise transfer this Agreement. Any such transfer or attempted transfer is null and void. 
Infinite Campus has the right to assign or otherwise transfer its rights and obligations under any of this 
Agreement, whether voluntarily, involuntarily, or by operation of law.  

8.3 Governing Law. This Agreement will be governed and interpreted under the laws of the state of Minnesota, 
U.S.A, without regard to its conflict of law’s provisions. Any litigation between the parties will take place in the 
state or federal courts in Minnesota, and both parties waive any objection to the jurisdiction of and venue in 
such courts. Any action arising out of or related to this Agreement must be brought within one (1) year from the 
first date such action could have been brought, despite any longer period provided by statute. If a longer period 
is provided by statute, the parties hereby expressly waive it. 

8.4 Amendments; Waiver. This Agreement may not be amended or modified except in writing by duly authorized 

https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/cloud-hosting-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/cloud-hosting-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/on-site-hosting-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/on-site-hosting-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/software-support-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/software-support-services-terms
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/digital-repository-services-terms-of-service
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/digital-repository-services-terms-of-service
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/campus-messenger-terms-conditions
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/campus-messenger-terms-conditions
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/training-and-consulting-terms-and-conditions
https://www.infinitecampus.com/policies/_index/training-and-consulting-terms-and-conditions
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representatives of the parties that refer specifically to this Agreement. The failure of either party to enforce the 
provisions hereof is not a waiver of such provisions or of the right to enforce such provisions later.  

8.5 Severability. If a court of competent jurisdiction holds that any provision of this Agreement is invalid or 
unenforceable, the remaining portions of this Agreement will remain in full force and effect, and the parties will 
replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable provision that achieves the original 
intent of the parties and economic effect of the Agreement.  

8.6 Headings, Exhibits, and Construction. Article and section headings are for reference only and will not be 
considered as parts of this Agreement. The attached exhibits, and the Applicable Order and Pricing Schedules, 
and hyperlinked terms and conditions are an integral part of this Agreement and are incorporated by reference.  
Wherever the singular is used, it includes the plural, and, wherever the plural is used, the singular is included. 

8.7 Force Majeure. Except for the obligation to make payments, neither party will be liable for any failure or delay 
in its performance under this Agreement due to any cause beyond its reasonable control, including acts of war, 
acts of God, acts of terrorism, epidemics, pandemics, earthquakes, floods, embargos, riots, sabotage, labor 
shortages or disputes, governmental acts or failure of the Internet (not resulting from the actions or inactions of 
Infinite Campus), provided that the delayed party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice of such cause, and (ii) 
uses its reasonable commercial efforts to promptly correct such failure or delay in performance. 

8.8 Entire Agreement. This Agreement supersedes all previous agreements and representations of, between or on 
behalf of the parties regarding the subject matter herein. Except as stated in Section 8.4 above, any document, 
instrument, or agreement issued or executed contemporaneous or after this Agreement does not alter the terms 
and conditions of this Agreement. This Agreement contains all Infinite Campus’ and Licensee’s agreements, 
warranties, understandings, conditions, covenants, and representations regarding the subject matter herein. 
Neither Infinite Campus nor Licensee will be liable for any warranties, understandings, conditions, covenants, 
or representations not expressly set forth or referenced in this Agreement. Infinite Campus reserves the right to 
refuse any different or additional provisions in purchase orders, invoices or similar documents, and such refused 
provisions will be unenforceable. 

8.9 Notices. Any notice under this Agreement must be in writing and will be deemed given upon the earlier of actual 
receipt or ten (10) days after being sent by first class mail, return receipt requested, to the address set forth 
below for Infinite Campus and to the address designated on page one (1) of this Agreement for Licensee for 
receipt of notices, or as may be provided by the parties. 

 Infinite Campus, Inc.   {{*districtname_es_:prefill                             }} 
 Sales Contracts Management  {{noticecontact_es_:signer2     }} 
 4321 109th Ave NE   {{$street                 }} 
 Blaine, MN 55449-6794   {{$city                         }},{{$st}}{{$zip }} 
 

Either party may give notice of its change of address for receipt of notices by giving notice in accordance with 
this Section. 

8.10 Applicable Law. Infinite Campus complies and shall comply with applicable laws governing online privacy and 
student data privacy, including the Child Privacy Protection and Parental Empowerment Act, FERPA, the 
Children’s Online Privacy Protection Act, and state laws. Licensee may review these laws and their related 
regulations by logging on to the U.S. Federal Trade Commission’s website at http://www.ftc.gov. 

a) While providing Services during the term of this Agreement, Infinite Campus may process and store 
Licensee data and may have access to student education records that are subject to FERPA.  Such 
information is considered confidential and is protected. To the extent that Infinite Campus has access to 
“education records” under this Agreement, it is deemed a “school official,” as each of these terms are defined 
under FERPA. Infinite Campus shall use education records only for the purposes of fulfilling its duties under 
this Agreement. To improve the products and services it provides, Infinite Campus may use anonymized or 
de-identified, non-personally identifiable data, as well as seek input from the Licensee and its employees 
regarding use of Infinite Campus Products and Services. Except as required by law or court order, Infinite 
Campus shall not disclose or share education records with any third party unless: (i) permitted by the terms 
of this Agreement, (ii) directed to do so, in writing, by Licensee, or (iii) to subcontractors who have agreed 
to maintain the confidentiality of the education records to the same extent required of Infinite Campus under 
this Agreement.  Subject to (iii) above, Licensee consents to the use of third-party public cloud resources.  
This may include hosting, off-site backups, the storage of Campus Digital Repository content, the use of 

Newcastle School District 1

101 N Main Street
Newcastle OK 73065

http://www.ftc.gov/
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content delivery networks to speed downloads of public files, or the failover of the Infinite Campus Products 
in certain disaster recovery scenarios. 

b) In the event any third party seeks to access education records that are subject to FERPA beyond the access 
that is provided to Infinite Campus affiliated individuals for purpose of providing the Services under the 
Agreement, whether said third party request is in accordance with FERPA or other Federal or relevant State 
law or regulations, Infinite Campus shall immediately inform Licensee of such request in writing, if it is 
allowed to do so. Infinite Campus shall not provide direct access to such data or information or respond to 
said third party requests, unless compelled to do so by court order or lawfully issued subpoena from any 
court of competent jurisdiction. Should Infinite Campus receive a court order or lawfully issued subpoena 
seeking the release of such data or information, Infinite Campus shall provide immediate notification, along 
with a copy thereof, to Licensee prior to releasing the requested data or information, if allowed by law or 
judicial and/or administrative order/subpoena.  

c) If Infinite Campus experiences a security breach concerning any education record covered by this 
Agreement, Infinite Campus shall immediately notify Licensee and take immediate steps to limit and mitigate 
such security breach to the extent possible. The Parties further agree to indemnify and hold each other 
harmless for any loss, cost, damage, or expense suffered by the non-breaching Party, including but not 
limited to the cost of notification of affected persons, as a direct result of the breaching Party’s unauthorized 
disclosure of education records that are subject to FERPA, or any other confidentiality/privacy provision, 
whether federal, state, or administrative in nature. 

d) Upon termination of this Agreement, Infinite Campus shall return and/or destroy all education records that 
it received from Licensee hereunder as, and in accordance with, Section 6.3(b) of this Agreement. Infinite 
Campus shall not knowingly retain copies of any education records received from Licensee once Licensee 
has directed Infinite Campus as to how such information shall be returned and/or destroyed. Furthermore, 
Infinite Campus shall ensure that it disposes of all education records received from Licensee in a 
commercially reasonable manner that maintains the confidentiality of the contents of such records (e.g., 
shredding paper records, erasing and reformatting hard drives, erasing and/or physically destroying any 
portable electronic devices). 

8.11 Export Rules. Licensee must not ship, transfer, or export and Infinite Campus Products into any country or use 
them in any manner prohibited by the United States Export Administration Act or any other export laws, 
restrictions, or regulations (collectively the “Export Laws”). In addition, if Infinite Campus Products are identified 
as export controlled items under the Export Laws, Licensee represents and warrants that Licensee is not a 
citizen, or otherwise located within, an embargoed nation (including without limitation Iran, Iraq, Syria, Sudan, 
Libya, Cuba, North Korea, and Serbia) and that Licensee is not otherwise prohibited under the Export Laws 
from receiving Infinite Campus Products. All rights to use Infinite Campus Products under this Agreement are 
granted on the condition that such rights are forfeited if Licensee fails to comply with the terms of this Section.  

8.12 U.S. Government End-Users. Each component licensed under this Agreement that constitute Infinite Campus 
Products and Services is a “commercial item” as that term is defined at 48 C.F.R. 2.101, consisting of 
“commercial computer software” and/or “commercial computer software documentation” as such terms are 
used in 48 C.F.R. 12.212. Consistent with 48 C.F.R. 12.212 and 48 C.F.R. 227.7202-1 through 227.7202-4, all 
end users acquire Infinite Campus Products and Services with only those rights set forth herein. 

8.13 Electronic Signatures; Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of 
which, when so executed, will be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together will constitute 
one Agreement. The parties agree that the electronic signature of a party to this Agreement is valid as an original 
signature of such party and is effective to bind such party to this Agreement. The parties agree that any 
electronically signed document related hereto is deemed (a) to be “written” or “in writing,” (b) to have been 
signed and (c) to constitute a record established and maintained in the ordinary course of business and an 
original written record when printed from electronic files. Such paper copies will be admissible as between the 
parties to the same extent and under the same conditions as other original business records created and 
maintained in documentary form. Neither party will contest the admissibility of true and accurate copies of 
electronically signed documents based on the best evidence rule or as not satisfying the business records 
exception to the hearsay rule. For purposes hereof, “electronic signature” means a manually signed original 
signature that is then transmitted by electronic means; “transmitted by electronic means” means sent in the form 
of a facsimile or sent via the internet as a “pdf” (portable document format) or other replicating image attached 
to an email message; and, “electronically signed document” means a document transmitted by electronic means 
and containing, or to which there is affixed, an electronic signature. 



 

Version: 2022-08-02  Page 8 of 8 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Infinite Campus End User License Agreement has been executed by the duly authorized 
representative of Infinite Campus and Licensee. 

 
Infinite Campus, Inc.  Licensee 

Signature: {{*_es_:signer1:signature}}  Signature: {{*_es_:signer2:signature}} 

Name: {{*_es_:signer1:fullname}}  Name: {{*_es_:signer2:fullname}} 

Title: Authorized Signer  Title: {{*_es_:signer2:title}} 

Date: {{signerDate_es_:signer1:date}}   Date: {{signerDate_es_:signer2:date}} 

 

Stephanie Svoboda (May 5, 2023 09:13 CDT)
Stephanie Svoboda
Stephanie Svoboda

May 5, 2023

https://infinitecampus.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAW7lmOoyz7xaHZb0RqeC6Vs8-tv9jiPnB


 

Description
Term Start 

Date
Quantity Fee Type Unit Price Total

Campus Student System License Fee 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $6.00 $15,468.00 

Messenger with Voice Tiered License Fee (1 - 10,000 Students) 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $0.90 $2,320.20 

Telecom Fee  7/1/2022                                9  Recurring $345.00 $3,105.00 

Food Service Tiered License Fee (1 - 5,000 Students) 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $2.00 $5,156.00 

Infinite Campus Services, Cloud Hosting Services – SIS 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $1.00 $2,578.00 

Infinite Campus Services, Software Support – SIS 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $3.00 $7,734.00 

Infinite Campus Services, Tiered Software Support – Messenger with Voice  (1 - 10,000 Students) 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $0.25 $644.50 

Infinite Campus Services, Tiered Software Support – Food Servie  (1 - 5,000 Students) 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $0.40 $1,031.20 

Campus Passport 7/1/2020                         2,578  Recurring $0.50 $1,289.00 

Data Health Check 7/1/2018                         2,578  Recurring $0.25 $644.50 

Online Registration Prime 7/1/2020                         2,578  Recurring Min. $7,500.00 

Oklahoma Eligibility Report 7/1/2019                                1  Recurring Flat $500.00 

Online Payments - Payrix 7/1/2021                                1  One Time Flat PAID

Messenger - Remote Dial-In 7/1/2018                                1  One Time Flat PAID

Messenger - SMS 7/1/2018                                1  One Time Flat PAID

Campus Learning District License Fee 7/1/2023                         2,578  Recurring $2.00 $5,156.00 

Annual Recurring Total $53,126.40 

Newcastle School District 1

By: {{_es_:signer2:signature                                        }}

Name: {{*_es_:signer2:fullname                                    }}

Its: {{*_es_:signer2:title                                                  }}

Date: {{signerDate_es_:signer2:date}}

Order and Pricing Schedule

Order and Pricing Schedule for Newcastle School District 1, OK.

{{#t=*t_es_:prefill:default("twelve")            }}















SPEECH THERAPY CONTRACT SERVICES AGREEMENT

    This agreement is made and entered into as the _1st_day of __May_, 2023 by and 

between Newcastle Public Schools and Kristi Standifer, Speech Language Pathologist.  

WHEREAS, THE Newcastle Public Schools and Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP desire to 

enter into a written agreement setting forth the terms of the contract relationship between 

them, 

    NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter set 

forth, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. Duties of Speech Language Pathologist: The Speech Language Pathologist shall 

perform speech therapy duties for the children identified through evaluation, upon 

referral, who reside in or are eligible to attend the Newcastle Public Schools. 

Frequency of service and amount of time for each shall be determined through the 

I.E.P. team of which the Speech Language Pathologist is a member.  The Speech 

Language Pathologist shall provide and maintain written documentation regarding 

evaluations, individual treatment sessions, and progress reports in accordance with 

all federal and state governing agencies, Newcastle Public School’s policies, and 

third party reimbursement sources, and shall devote such skill and experience 

towards the performance of these duties as may be required. The Newcastle Public 

Schools agree to provide both space and equipment for the service. 

2. Contract Relationship Between Parties: Newcastle Public Schools and the Speech 

Language Pathologist agree and understand that the relationship between them is 

based on contract only and is not an employer/employee relationship. The Newcastle 

Public Schools acknowledges that it has no right to control the means and methods 



by which the Speech Language Pathologist performs her duties, so long as those 

means and methods constitute sound, prudent, and professional speech therapy 

practices. The Speech Language Pathologist has the duty to report any income 

received pursuant to this Agreement for local, state, and federal income tax purposes 

and for all other tax purposes, and to report any withholding, Social Security, federal 

unemployment, or any other taxes which may be payable arising out of her 

relationship with the Newcastle Public Schools. Newcastle Public Schools will be 

responsible for alerting the Speech Language Pathologist to any and all federal, state, 

and local regulations pertaining to the confidentiality of student records. The Speech 

Language Pathologist agrees to abide by such regulations.  The Agreement and 

Contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of Oklahoma and is subject to 

the provisions of the Oklahoma Constitution.  

3. Compensation: As compensation for the Speech Language Pathologist’s services 

hereunder, the Newcastle Public Schools shall pay Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP 

the sum of $65.00 per hour for duties performed by the Speech Language 

Pathologist. Duties performed include: direct student care, evaluations, and 

documentation of evaluations and treatments provided. The Speech Language 

Pathologist will submit an invoice for reimbursement of duties performed each 

month. Payment will follow the monthly board meeting.

4. Term: The term of this Agreement shall be for extended school year 2023 

commencing on July 1, 2023 and ending on July 31, 2023. This Agreement may be 

terminated by either party for any reason with a two-week written notification by 



certified mail with the two-week notification beginning upon receipt by the receiving 

party. 

5. Insurance: During the term of this Agreement, Newcastle Public Schools will not 

provide accident or health insurance to the Speech Language Pathologist nor any 

other fringe benefits. The Speech Language Pathologist will provide her own 

professional liability or malpractice insurance in such amounts as are satisfactory to 

the Newcastle Public Schools.

This Agreement is executed, in duplicate, with each acting as an original on the day and 

year first written above. 

________________________________________                        __________________
Superintendent of Schools                                                              Date

_________________________________________                      __________________
Director of Special Services                                                           Date 

_________________________________________                      _____5/1/2023______
Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP                                                        Date
License #2399



SPEECH THERAPY CONTRACT SERVICES AGREEMENT

    This agreement is made and entered into as the _1st_day of __May_, 2023 by and 

between Newcastle Public Schools and Kristi Standifer, Speech Language 

Pathologist.  WHEREAS, THE Newcastle Public Schools and Kristi Standifer, MS 

CCC-SLP desire to enter into a written agreement setting forth the terms of the contract 

relationship between them, 

    NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter set 

forth, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. Duties of Speech Language Pathologist: The Speech Language Pathologist shall 

perform speech therapy duties for the children identified through evaluation, upon 

referral, who reside in or are eligible to attend the Newcastle Public Schools. 

Frequency of service and amount of time for each shall be determined through the 

I.E.P. team of which the Speech Language Pathologist is a member.  The Speech 

Language Pathologist shall provide and maintain written documentation regarding 

evaluations, individual treatment sessions, and progress reports in accordance with 

all federal and state governing agencies, Newcastle Public School’s policies, and 

third party reimbursement sources, and shall devote such skill and experience 

towards the performance of these duties as may be required. The Newcastle Public 

Schools agree to provide both space and equipment for the service. 

2. Contract Relationship Between Parties: Newcastle Public Schools and the Speech 

Language Pathologist agree and understand that the relationship between them is 

based on contract only and is not an employer/employee relationship. The 

Newcastle Public Schools acknowledges that it has no right to control the means 



and methods by which the Speech Language Pathologist performs her duties, so 

long as those means and methods constitute sound, prudent, and professional 

speech therapy practices. The Speech Language Pathologist has the duty to report 

any income received pursuant to this Agreement for local, state, and federal income 

tax purposes and for all other tax purposes, and to report any withholding, Social 

Security, federal unemployment, or any other taxes which may be payable arising 

out of her relationship with the Newcastle Public Schools. Newcastle Public 

Schools will be responsible for alerting the Speech Language Pathologist to any 

and all federal, state, and local regulations pertaining to the confidentiality of 

student records. The Speech Language Pathologist agrees to abide by such 

regulations.  The Agreement and Contract shall be governed by the laws of the 

State of Oklahoma and is subject to the provisions of the Oklahoma Constitution.  

3. Compensation: As compensation for the Speech Language Pathologist’s services 

hereunder, the Newcastle Public Schools shall pay Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-

SLP the sum of $65.00 per hour for duties performed by the Speech Language 

Pathologist. Duties performed include: direct student care, evaluations, and 

documentation of evaluations and treatments provided. The Speech Language 

Pathologist will submit an invoice for reimbursement of duties performed each 

month. Payment will follow the monthly board meeting.

4. Term: The term of this Agreement shall be for extended school year 2023 

commencing on June 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2023. This Agreement may 

be terminated by either party for any reason with a two-week written notification 



by certified mail with the two-week notification beginning upon receipt by the 

receiving party. 

5. Insurance: During the term of this Agreement, Newcastle Public Schools will not 

provide accident or health insurance to the Speech Language Pathologist nor any 

other fringe benefits. The Speech Language Pathologist will provide her own 

professional liability or malpractice insurance in such amounts as are satisfactory 

to the Newcastle Public Schools.

This Agreement is executed, in duplicate, with each acting as an original on the day and 

year first written above. 

________________________________________                        __________________
Superintendent of Schools                                                              Date

_________________________________________                      __________________
Director of Special Services                                                           Date 

_________________________________________                      _____5/1/2023______
Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP                                                        Date
License #2399
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2022-2023, Date Range: 4/6/2023 - 5/5/2023, PO Range: 544 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 544 04/07/2023 978 Office Depot Paper for Deposit Summary
sheets, pens.

57.61

Pink paper for ES 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/07/2023 6.90

YELLOW PAPER FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 8.56

BLUE PAPER FOR HIGH SCHOOL CAFE 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 6.90

GREEN PAPER FOR ECC CAFE 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 8.56

POP UP STICKY NOTES FOR CN OFFICE 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 6.58

PENS FOR CN OFFICE 018-3140-617-700-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 20.11

11 545 04/07/2023 8358 LYNDI FORD Valedictorian announcement gift 100.00

Balloons and candy 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 100.00

11 546 04/07/2023 51676 PowerSchool Holdings LLC LMS for TCLA 7,289.00

LMS for TCLA 035-1000-432-100-0000-000-705 04/07/2023 7,289.00

11 547 04/07/2023 47944 Amazon Office Supplies 59.90

Mailing envelopes with window 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 04/07/2023 29.99

Increase PO# 11-547 for shipping 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 11.93

Blue pens 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 04/07/2023 6.99

Sticky Notes 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 04/07/2023 10.99

11 548 04/10/2023 2858 Capital One/Walmart Testing Snacks 200.00

Testing Snacks 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 04/10/2023 200.00

11 549 04/10/2023 9211 THE PIZZA SHOP LLC Pizza for the ACT 150.00

Pizza for ACT 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 04/10/2023 150.00

11 550 04/10/2023 8852 Force Collision LLC Jason McBride Collision repair on
truck

1,300.00

Jason McBride Collision repair on
truck

000-2720-810-000-0000-000-050 04/10/2023 1,300.00

11 551 04/11/2023 8385 SCHOOL NUTRITION ASSOC OF
OKLAHOMA

SNA of Oklahoma Annual
summer conference

180.00

Registration Fees to SNA Annual
Conference

000-3180-860-700-0000-000-705 04/11/2023 180.00

11 552 04/11/2023 10028 Prosperity Bank (080) Kid Zone Craft Materials 441.65

(080) Racer Kid Zone summer craft
materials for students

080-2199-619-000-0000-000-110 04/11/2023 441.65

11 553 04/13/2023 8317 PROPSERITY BANK (WEBSTAURANT
STORE)

Aprons , step ladder for HS and
Mop rack for MS

609.73

choice White basic bib apron 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 99.00

Choice Royal blue standard bib apron 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 69.50

noble chemical oxy dip bleach pre
soak and destainer 4/case

000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 204.40

Cosco 3 step folding step stool 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 61.99

Regency 48' mop/broom rack 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 59.99

Rayovac coin button batteries for
cooking thermometers.

000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 7.78

Shipping and handling 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 107.07

11 554 04/13/2023 82941 CATHARINE ELIZABETH WALKER Mileage Reimbursement 1,000.00

Mileage reimbursement for days
worked

015-2321-580-000-0000-000-050 04/13/2023 1,000.00

11 555 04/13/2023 8257 OK ASSN OF PUPIL
TRANSPORTATION

Transportation Conference 2023 160.00

Registration for Yolanda Wilson to
attend Transportation Annual
Conference 2023June 11-14 2023

009-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 04/13/2023 160.00
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Options: Year: 2022-2023, Date Range: 4/6/2023 - 5/5/2023, PO Range: 544 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 556 04/13/2023 51398 Rhonda Blankenship DBA R-R
Recovery

Tow for Nissan Quest from OKC 400.00

Tow for Nissan Quest from OKC 009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 04/13/2023 400.00

11 557 04/13/2023 47944 Amazon TRANSPORTATION WALL TOOL
ORGANIZER

140.00

TRANSPORTATION WALL TOOL
ORGANIZER SYSTEM FOR THE OIL PIT
AREA

009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 04/13/2023 140.00

11 558 04/13/2023 81472 YOLANDA WILSON Mileage to attend Annual
Conference 2023

200.00

Mileage to attend annual
Transportation conference June 11-14
2023

015-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 04/13/2023 200.00

11 559 04/17/2023 51689 Playcore Group Inc & Subsidiaries (723) Outdoor tables, outdoor
benches

10,000.00

(723) Outdoor tables, outdoor
benches

723-4300-710-000-0000-000-050 04/17/2023 10,000.00

11 560 04/17/2023 4970 Oklahoma Schools Advisory Council Finance Training May 18, 2023 200.00

Finance Training May 18, 2023 Lynda
Chmil and Kristi Ferguson

000-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 04/17/2023 200.00

11 561 04/17/2023 4753 CLASSROOM DIRECT/SCHOOL
SPECIALTY

Construction Paper 200.00

Construction paper for 23-24 school
year.

023-1000-611-100-0000-000-105 04/17/2023 200.00

11 563 04/19/2023 9073 ULINE, INC (723) Pop up tents with stakes
and weights

2,000.00

4 pop up tents with stakes and
weights

723-4300-710-000-0000-000-050 04/19/2023 2,000.00

11 564 04/20/2023 8971 CANVA Intruder Drill Post Cards 150.00

Intruder Drill PostCards 000-2670-550-000-0000-000-105 04/20/2023 37.50

000-2670-550-000-0000-000-110 04/20/2023 37.50

000-2670-550-000-0000-000-505 04/20/2023 37.50

000-2670-550-000-0000-000-705 04/20/2023 37.50

11 565 04/20/2023 51692 Ventris Learning LLC UFLI Foundations Teacher's
Manuals

4,515.00

UFLI Foundations Teacher's
ManualECCS&H Included

511-1000-641-429-1050-000-110 04/20/2023 2,182.25

UFLI Foundations Teacher's
ManualElementary SchoolS&H
Included

511-1000-641-429-1050-000-105 04/20/2023 2,332.75

11 566 04/20/2023 9073 ULINE, INC 4 Mil Resealable Storage Bags -
500 count box

779.62

4 Mil Resealable Storage Bags - 500
count box (For Chromebooks)

013-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 04/20/2023 610.00

Shipping / Handling 013-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 04/20/2023 169.62

11 567 04/20/2023 10028 Prosperity Bank shipping cogat 225.00

cogat shipping 000-2240-614-251-0000-000-105 04/20/2023 225.00

11 568 04/20/2023 51252 SupplyOne Oklahoma City Inc End of year district room packing 2,705.40

Boxes and Tape 000-2620-619-000-0000-000-705 04/20/2023 2,705.40

11 569 04/24/2023 51642 Holt Truck Centers of Oklahoma LLC Special Education Bus 8,500.00

Special Education Bus Lift and Brake
fluidParts and Labor

009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 04/24/2023 8,500.00
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 570 04/25/2023 47944 Amazon Transportation Supply 26.00

Transportation Tool Supply Flexible
draining tool for oil supply

009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 04/25/2023 26.00

11 571 04/25/2023 51693 Cathy Johnson Repairs to a patrons yard 550.00

Yard repairs from damage caused by
school bus

009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 04/25/2023 550.00

11 572 04/25/2023 8257 OK ASSN OF PUPIL
TRANSPORTATION

Registration for Mark Sneed
Annual Conference

150.00

Registration for Mark Sneed to attend
Transportation Annual Conference
2023June11-14 2023

009-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 04/25/2023 150.00

11 573 04/25/2023 81472 YOLANDA WILSON Toll Reimbursement 30.00

Toll Reimbursement for
transportation of new buses

009-2720-930-000-0000-000-050 04/25/2023 30.00

11 574 04/26/2023 47944 Amazon NEF Grant/PreK/Math 385.32

Connecting CubesTeacher Created
Resources

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 175.68

Pattern Blocks with Activity CardsKids
First Math

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 149.70

Ten-Frame Pop Board SetAizweb 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 59.94

11 575 04/26/2023 47944 Amazon NEF Grant & PTO /PreK/Blocks 1,579.01

Solid Wood Standard Unit BlocksSet
of 70 with Carry BagAmazon Basics

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 527.38

Wooden Blocks-My FamilyThe
Freckled Frog

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 360.15

Wooden Town Vehicle SetMelissa &
Doug

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 118.93

Wooden Car SetMelissa & Doug 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 104.93

Wooden Zoo Animal Set 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 132.93

72 Qt. Plastic Storage BinSet of 4 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 133.10

Wooden Construction Site
VehiclesMelissa & Doug

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 159.81

Seventh Generation Disinfectant
SprayFor BlocksPack of 8

032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 41.78

11 576 04/26/2023 8636 FROG STREET PRESS, LLC NEF Grant/PreK/Math 2,275.69

Attribute ButtonsFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 479.76

AnglegsFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 311.76

Energy BeadsFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 143.64

Frog CountersFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 719.88

Number CubesFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 323.82

ShippingFrog Street PreK 032-1000-619-108-1013-000-110 04/26/2023 296.83

11 577 05/02/2023 47944 Amazon Art Class Supplies 1,500.00

Supplies for the art classroom for
students.

511-1000-619-429-0000-000-110 05/02/2023 1,500.00

11 578 05/02/2023 10028 Prosperity Bank Tubelox for STEM 750.00

Tubelox to use in STEM class for
students.

511-1000-619-429-0000-000-110 05/02/2023 750.00

11 579 05/02/2023 2858 Capital One/Walmart TCLA Teacher Breakfast Items 100.00

TCLA Teacher Appreciation Breakfast
Items

035-2575-682-000-0000-000-705 05/02/2023 100.00
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11 580 05/03/2023 51318 NORTHEASTERN OK STATE
UNIVERSITY

AP Summer Institute 50.00

Summer Training for AP Teachers--
Virtual through Northeastern State
University

000-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 05/03/2023 50.00

11 581 05/03/2023 4993 OKACTE Conference registration fee 290.00

I didn't add the entire fees from the
registration for Summer Conference.
Increasing PO #581 by $215 Bringing
total to $290

412-2575-860-314-8400-000-705 05/05/2023 215.00

Registration fee for Summer
Leadership conference

412-2575-860-314-8400-000-705 05/03/2023 75.00

11 582 05/04/2023 470 Jostens, Inc. Diploma Covers and Diplomas 1,712.50

Diploma Covers. After talking to Stacy
Wright and Jostens we need to order
more diploma covers.

021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 420.00

Diploma Covers for High School
Graduation

021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 05/04/2023 600.00

Shipping and  Handling (estimated) 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 75.00

Diplomas for High School Graduation 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 05/04/2023 467.50

Shipping/Handling (estimated) 021-2199-682-000-0000-000-705 05/04/2023 150.00

11 583 05/04/2023 47944 Amazon Paper for Chromebook Inventory 59.96

Paper for Chromebook end of year
check in

000-1000-611-100-0000-000-505 05/04/2023 53.97

Increase PO #583 000-1000-611-100-0000-000-505 05/04/2023 5.99

11 584 05/05/2023 47944 Amazon Office Supplies 323.18

Dry erase board 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 186.99

Dry erase board cleaner 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 11.22

Clipboards 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 15.74

Envelopes with window 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 59.96

File folders 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 30.30

Office organizer folder 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 6.99

Shipping 021-2410-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 11.98

11 585 05/05/2023 47944 Amazon Transportation Supplies 20.00

Transportation supply15/20 AMP Plug
Adapter Cable

009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 05/05/2023 20.00

11 586 05/05/2023 51254 Educational Products, Inc (563) Supplies for JOM Students 8,581.85

(563) Supplies for JOM Students
including shipping

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-105 05/05/2023 532.50

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-110 05/05/2023 3,910.00

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-505 05/05/2023 1,759.35

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 2,380.00

11 587 05/05/2023 8399 OKLAHOMA APPAREL LLC (563) Drawstring bags for JOM
students (325)

2,275.00

(563) Drawstring bags for JOM
students (325)

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-105 05/05/2023 700.00

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-110 05/05/2023 360.00

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-505 05/05/2023 515.00

563-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 05/05/2023 700.00

11 588 05/05/2023 82941 CATHARINE ELIZABETH WALKER Consultant Service 8,000.00

Consultant Service 000-2340-337-000-0000-000-050 05/05/2023 8,000.00
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Non-Payroll Total: $70,221.42

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $7,336.97

Report Total: $77,558.39
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4 07/01/2022 142 Pioneer Telephone Co. Telephone 19,100.00

Increase PO# 11-4 to finish out fiscal
year

000-2620-530-000-0000-000-705 04/06/2023 955.70

000-2620-530-000-0000-000-705 04/06/2023 4,144.30

Increase PO 11-14 000-2620-530-000-0000-000-705 04/18/2023 14,000.00

53 07/01/2022 5735 PeopleFacts LLC Non-Certified background checks 500.00

Request to up PO #11-53 000-2571-337-000-0000-000-050 04/17/2023 500.00

56 07/01/2022 1067 Rosenstein, Fist & Ringold Legal Services 10,000.00

Increase PO # 11-56 000-2317-345-000-0000-000-050 05/04/2023 10,000.00

61 07/01/2022 50678 STARFALL EDUCATION Starfall Subscription Renewal
School Membership

-270.00

Starfall Subscription Renewal School
Membership

367-1000-653-427-1050-000-110 07/01/2022 05/03/2023 -270.00

74 07/01/2022 1696 Coca-Cola Southwest Beverages LLC Cafeteria Ala Carte beverage
Purchases

5,000.00

Coca-Cola purchases for Ala Carte
sales.

000-3110-630-700-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 5,000.00

75 07/01/2022 296 Ross Transportation, Inc. Transportation parts 10,000.00

Increase PO#11-75 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 04/24/2023 10,000.00

113 07/18/2022 47944 Amazon Binders for New Teacher
Orientation

-10.05

Binders for New Teacher Orientation 000-2213-619-000-0000-000-050 07/18/2022 04/25/2023 -10.05

123 07/20/2022 51259 Rush Truck Centers of OK Bus AC Units Repaired 15,000.00

Increase PO#11-123 009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 04/24/2023 15,000.00

134 08/01/2022 47944 Amazon Bus Supplies -17.35

Bus Supplies 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 08/01/2022 04/25/2023 -17.35

153 08/04/2022 10101 Prosperity Bank (Vista Printing) Business Cards 400.00

Up PO #11-153 for Business Cards 000-2511-550-000-0000-000-050 04/27/2023 400.00

157 08/04/2022 1217 MARDEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPLY Classroom allowance -16.58

Classroom Allowance  $110.00 031-1000-619-100-0000-000-105 08/04/2022 04/25/2023 -16.58

166 08/11/2022 10028 Prosperity Bank Google Voice for TCLA 400.00

Increase PO 11-166 to finish out the
school year

035-2230-653-000-0000-000-705 04/13/2023 400.00

170 08/11/2022 10028 Prosperity Bank School Librarian Professional
Development Days

-10.60

Oct. 4th & 5th School Librarian
Professional Development Days

000-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 08/11/2022 04/25/2023 -10.60

198 08/29/2022 47944 Amazon Stylus pen for Surface Pro -5.01

Stylus pen for Surface Pro 031-2575-619-000-0000-000-505 08/29/2022 04/25/2023 -5.01

201 08/31/2022 33549 OKLA FCCLA Affiliation/Membership -40.00

Membership/Affiliation dues package
from general fund-- I have a letter
from Holly Hannan to hand over for
this purchase. General fund is
covering $500, and activity is covering
$40 for the remainder of this
affiliation package

412-1000-810-314-0000-000-705 08/31/2022 04/18/2023 -40.00

244 09/15/2022 47944 Amazon Maker Space Materials-ES -4.36

Maker Space MaterialsElementary
SchoolConsumable

552-1000-619-496-2250-000-105 10/31/2022 04/25/2023 -4.36

261 09/29/2022 10028 Prosperity Bank (541) Residence Inn by Marriott -71.00

Residence Inn by Marriott1 night stay
for 2 day OKSTE Conference in Tulsa

541-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 10/12/2022 04/10/2023 -71.00
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264 10/03/2022 10028 Prosperity Bank Seminar admission for Stacy

Wright
-50.00

Oklahoma Transition Institute
Seminar for Stacy Wright

000-2575-810-000-0000-000-050 10/03/2022 04/10/2023 -50.00

281 10/07/2022 47944 Amazon Charger and SD card reader -2.03

Chromebook charger and SD card
reader.

031-2199-619-000-0000-000-505 10/07/2022 04/25/2023 -2.03

292 10/18/2022 47944 Amazon CALENDAR FOR WALL -5.01

WALL CALENDAR FOR BUS BARN 009-2740-619-000-0000-000-050 10/18/2022 04/25/2023 -5.01

293 10/18/2022 2858 Capital One/Walmart Classroom Allowance -4.09

Classroom allowance 031-1000-619-100-0000-000-505 10/18/2022 04/25/2023 -4.09

299 10/20/2022 51564 Brotherhood Garage LLC Nissan Quest Alternator and rear
brakes

-21.15

Nissan Quest Alternator and 009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 10/20/2022 04/25/2023 -21.15

300 10/24/2022 82583 KAISHA MATHIS (541) Reimbursement for Travel
expenses for OKSTE

-108.00

(541) OKSTE Travel Expenses-
ReimbursementNovember 2-3, 2022

541-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 10/24/2022 04/10/2023 -108.00

304 10/24/2022 47944 Amazon Organizers for Transportation Dept -18.15

Organizers for Transportation Dept. 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 10/24/2022 04/25/2023 -18.15

309 10/25/2022 82583 KAISHA MATHIS (541)Travel expenses for OKSTE -41.42

(541) Increase PO 309 for Mileage
and Parking Fees

541-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 10/31/2022 04/10/2023 -41.42

310 10/25/2022 82407 TAYLOR D WESTMORELAND (541) Reimbursement for Travel
Expenses for OKSTE

-108.00

(541) Reimbursement for Travel
Expenses for OKSTE November 2-3,
2022

541-2213-580-000-0000-000-105 10/25/2022 04/10/2023 -108.00

313 10/25/2022 82807 RYAN MCLAUGHLIN (541) Travel Reimbursement
Expenses OKSTE

-108.00

(541)OKSTE Conference Travel
Reimbursement Expenses for Ryan
McLaughlin on 11/2 & 11/3.

541-2573-580-000-0000-000-105 10/25/2022 04/10/2023 -108.00

315 10/27/2022 47944 Amazon Classroom Allowance -10.99

Classroom Supplies 031-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 10/27/2022 04/25/2023 -10.99

317 10/27/2022 82583 KAISHA MATHIS (541)AASA Travel Reimbursement
- San Antonio, TX

-17.57

(541) Increase PO 317 - AASA Travel
Expenses ReimbursementRental Car
from Austin, TX to San Antonio, TX -
approx. $200 (presenting at a conf. in
Austin the day before)Flight from San
Antonio, TX to OKC - Approx. $300

541-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 11/10/2022 04/10/2023 -17.57

331 11/09/2022 2858 Capital One/Walmart (412-FACS) Sewing materials -75.84

Sewing materials for adulting classes 412-1000-619-314-8400-000-705 11/09/2022 04/18/2023 -75.84

332 11/09/2022 2858 Capital One/Walmart (412-FACS) STAR EVENT SUPPLIES -247.58

Students are competing in STAR
events next week and we need some
supplies to get them ready to
present.

412-1000-619-314-8400-000-705 11/09/2022 04/18/2023 -247.58

333 11/10/2022 81609 JENNIFER SANDERS (541) Reimbursement for Travel
Expenses for OKSTE

-108.00

(541) Reimbursement for Travel
Expenses for OKSTE Jennifer

541-2575-930-000-0000-000-705 11/10/2022 04/10/2023 -108.00
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Sanders (resubmission)

335 11/15/2022 47944 Amazon Bus labels -26.51

Bus labels 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 11/15/2022 04/25/2023 -26.51

355 12/07/2022 47944 Amazon Charging equipment. -2.84

Charging equipment for Apple pencils
and Chromebooks.

031-1000-619-100-0000-000-505 12/07/2022 04/25/2023 -2.84

372 01/03/2023 4577 APPLE, INC. iPad's for NEF Grant -60.00

2 iPads 10.2 inch space gray 64gb 059-1000-653-100-0000-000-110 01/03/2023 04/25/2023 -60.00

373 01/03/2023 47944 Amazon iPad cases and screen protectors -4.06

2 LTROP cases for iPads and 2 pack
screen protector.

059-1000-653-100-0000-000-110 01/03/2023 04/25/2023 -4.06

401 01/12/2023 47944 Amazon SUPPLIES AND TOOL -8.77

Supplies and Tool 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 01/12/2023 04/25/2023 -8.77

407 01/19/2023 10028 Prosperity Bank Tools for transportation -30.02

Tools for transportation 009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 01/19/2023 04/25/2023 -30.02

436 02/15/2023 82583 KAISHA MATHIS (541) Reimbursement for Travel -
AASA Conference

-128.00

(541) Reimbursement for Travel
ExpensesAASA Conference TravelSan
Antonio, TX2/15-2/18

541-2573-582-000-0000-000-705 02/15/2023 04/10/2023 -128.00

438 02/15/2023 82779 TODD GOOLSBY Mileage Reimbursement 1,000.00

Increase PO# 11-438 015-2575-930-000-0000-000-705 04/06/2023 703.65

015-2575-930-000-0000-000-705 04/06/2023 296.35

451 02/20/2023 47944 Amazon Classroom Allowance -0.47

Classroom Allowance 031-1000-619-100-0000-000-505 02/20/2023 04/25/2023 -0.47

453 02/20/2023 47944 Amazon Classroom Allowance -0.70

Classroom Allowance 031-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 02/20/2023 04/25/2023 -0.70

489 03/02/2023 2858 Capital One/Walmart Classroom allowance 0.77

Classroom allowance Alisha Hayes
4th gradesupplies, no technology

031-1000-619-100-0000-000-105 03/02/2023 04/13/2023 -48.00

031-1000-619-100-0000-000-105 04/13/2023 48.77

517 03/27/2023 10028 Prosperity Bank N08 ROAD SIDE TIRE REPAIR
PAULS VALLEY

-10.47

NO8 SIDE ROAD TIRE REPAIR PAULS
VALLEY

009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 03/27/2023 04/25/2023 -10.47

525 03/28/2023 344 CCOSA (000) CCOSA Summer Conference 169.00

Increase PO#525 for Ferguson to
attend Federal Program Pre-
Conference

000-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/04/2023 169.00

539 04/03/2023 2815 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC (723) Outdoor tables, benches -10,000.00

(723) Outdoor picnic tables. Outdoor
benches.

723-4300-710-000-0000-000-050 04/03/2023 04/17/2023 -10,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $49,927.15

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $49,927.15

Project Totals

000 NON-CATEGORICAL 35,098.35

009 Transportation - Yolanda 24,862.57

015 Mileage Reimbursements 1,000.00

031 CLASSROOM ALLOWANCE -41.94

035 TCLA Expenses 400.00
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059 NEF GRANTS -64.06

367 READING SUFFICIENCY ACT -270.00

412 VOCATIONAL ASSISTANCE GRANT -363.42

541 TITLE 2 PART A RECRUITMENT -689.99

552 TITLE IV-A STUDENT SUPPORT ACAD
ENRICH

-4.36

723 OK SCHLS COVID-19 PREVENTION -10,000.00

Unit Totals

050 DISTRICTWIDE 25,871.52

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -236.17

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD -334.06

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL -14.44

705 HIGH SCHOOL 24,640.30
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21 167 04/17/2023 1088 ROBERT L HINER Wax for summer custodial work 5,387.50

250 gal of wax 011-2620-618-000-0000-000-705 04/17/2023 5,387.50

21 168 04/25/2023 1010 Hagar Restaurant Service, Inc. Repairs for MS kitchen
equipment

2,126.46

Control Board and Filter 011-2620-434-000-0000-000-505 04/25/2023 2,126.46

21 169 04/25/2023 51358 Tractor Bobs LLC Repairs to bad boy mower 1,000.00

Repairs / parts for break assembly
and housing

011-2640-439-000-0000-000-705 04/25/2023 1,000.00

21 170 04/26/2023 5742 ES2, Inc. Replace Bad RTU BACNET Boards
at Middle School

2,025.00

Service & parts to replace 5 bad
ZN551 bacnet control boards on
RTU's at Middle School

010-2620-433-000-0000-000-505 04/26/2023 2,025.00

21 171 04/27/2023 9305 Clayton J. White Transportation Building Fire
Alarm Replacement

9,527.14

Fire Alarm System and Install 090-2670-651-000-0000-000-050 04/27/2023 9,527.14

21 172 04/27/2023 8309 Sherwin Williams Summer Painting For District 2,560.50

5 Gal Paint 011-2620-618-000-0000-000-705 04/27/2023 2,560.50

21 173 04/27/2023 737 H-I-S Paint Manufacturing Co. LLC Paint For Summer 1,633.30

5 Gal Paint 011-2620-618-000-0000-000-705 04/27/2023 1,633.30

21 174 04/27/2023 889 Voss Lighting Emergency Lighting Fixtures for
HSNG

4,361.16

Emergency Ballast Fixtures 090-2620-651-000-0000-000-705 04/27/2023 4,361.16

21 175 04/27/2023 889 Voss Lighting HSNG LED Lighting Install 24,630.00

Lighting installation and equipment
rental.

090-2620-651-000-0000-000-705 04/27/2023 24,630.00

21 176 05/02/2023 8267 COMFORTWORKS, INC. Water Source Pump Testing at
ECC

500.00

Service to test water source pump at
ECC to diagnose noise & vibration
issues

010-2620-437-000-0000-000-110 05/02/2023 500.00

Non-Payroll Total: $53,751.06

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $53,751.06
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15 07/01/2022 48109 Ace of Newcastle LLC Blanket PO for HVAC Parts 500.00

Increase PO# 2023-21-15 for district
HVAC expenses

010-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/03/2023 500.00

20 07/12/2022 33315 J & W Tire Blanket PO for Maintenance Tire
Repair

500.00

Ongoing annual tires / repairs 011-2640-612-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 60.63

011-2640-612-000-0000-000-050 04/07/2023 439.37

31 07/12/2022 1128 Country Equipment & Used Trucks LLP Parts for lawn care equipment 500.00

Open P.O. purchases 011-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 04/10/2023 169.17

011-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 04/10/2023 330.83

39 07/12/2022 48109 Ace of Newcastle LLC Supplies for Maintenance
Department

1,000.00

District purchases 011-2620-618-000-0000-000-705 04/25/2023 1,000.00

42 07/12/2022 586 KONE Inc Elevator Inspections, quarterly 309.36

Annual Services 012-2670-438-000-0000-000-050 04/20/2023 309.36

48 07/12/2022 48109 Ace of Newcastle LLC Custodial Supplies -0.46

Custodial Supplies 014-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 02/28/2023 04/13/2023 -0.46

76 08/03/2022 8765 Integrated Security Resources, Inc. Access control parts -910.67

Access control adds for Elem.
Cafeteria Bus Barn

012-2670-651-000-0000-000-705 09/15/2022 04/10/2023 -910.67

77 08/03/2022 51279 IDN-Global, Inc. Security Hardware 800.00

Blank Keys 012-2670-651-000-0000-000-705 05/04/2023 800.00

79 08/09/2022 51358 Tractor Bobs LLC Bad Boy Repair Parts -38.59

Repair the bent frame, drive shaft
parts.

011-2640-439-000-0000-000-705 10/19/2022 04/10/2023 -38.59

120 11/08/2022 8765 Integrated Security Resources, Inc. 4 Cameras -154.64

4 IP Cameras 011-2620-653-000-0000-000-505 11/08/2022 04/10/2023 -154.64

134 01/02/2023 8937 L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION Ceiling tiles -156.58

Ceiling tiles 011-2620-618-000-0000-000-505 01/02/2023 04/10/2023 -156.58

139 01/03/2023 81138 Angela Pick Elementary and ECC
Stickers/Signage

-5.00

Elementary & ECC Stickers 011-2199-618-100-0000-000-105 02/28/2023 04/10/2023 -5.00

140 01/06/2023 51200 Acklin Boiler LLC HW Tank Repair -4.48

Parts and Labor 011-2620-437-000-0000-000-505 01/06/2023 04/10/2023 -4.48

163 03/29/2023 51552 Central Bank Re-roofs due to hail damage 89,473.18

Increase PO# 21-163 090-4720-728-000-0000-000-050 04/27/2023 61,565.89

090-4720-728-000-0000-000-050 04/27/2023 27,907.29

Non-Payroll Total: $91,812.12

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $91,812.12

Project Totals

010 HVAC - Scott 500.00

011 Maintenance - General 1,640.71

012 Fire/ Safety/ Security - Joe 198.69

014 Custodial -0.46

090 FY22 Hail Insurance Claim 89,473.18

Unit Totals

050 DISTRICTWIDE 91,282.08
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166, Include Negative Changes: True

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -5.00

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL -315.70

705 HIGH SCHOOL 850.74
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2022-2023, Date Range: 4/6/2023 - 5/5/2023, PO Range: 59 - 999, Fund Codes: 39

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

39 59 04/17/2023 2766 CDW LLC Google for Education Licenses for
SPED Chromebooks

61.00

Google for Education licenses for 2
SPED Chromebooks.

000-2230-653-239-0000-000-105 04/17/2023 61.00

Non-Payroll Total: $61.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $61.00
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Change Order Listing

Options: Fund: Technology Bond Fund 39, Year: 2022-2023, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 4/6/2023 - 5/5/2023, PO
Range: 1 - 58, Include Negative Changes: True

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
50 11/17/2022 8483 XPRESSMYSELF.COM LLC Replacement inventory system 40.00

Increase to PO 50 013-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/04/2023 40.00

Non-Payroll Total: $40.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $40.00

Project Totals

013 Technology 40.00

Unit Totals

050 DISTRICTWIDE 40.00



Newcastle Public Schools 
Payroll Summary 

May 9th, 2023 
 
 
 
 
Monthly Payroll (4/27/2023)         $1,388,124.67 
 
Extra Duty Payroll (5/11/2023)      $42,339.92 
 
Employee Bonuses (4/20/2023)     $430,681.98 
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Revenue Analysis

Options: Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 3/31/2023

Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Fund - 11 General Fund

Series - 1000 District Sources of Revenue

Source - 1000 District Sources of
Revenue

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1110 Ad Valorem (Current) $5,071,105.96 $4,539,392.05 $531,713.91 $0.00 89.51% $64,545.27

Source - 1120 Ad Valorem (Prior Years) $0.00 $87,513.46 $0.00 $87,513.46 N/A $2,938.23

Source - 1130 Revenue in Lieu of Taxes $0.00 $37,458.82 $0.00 $37,458.82 N/A $0.00

Source - 1260 EXTENDED SCHOOL
CARE

$0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1300 Earnings on Investments $13,879.95 $0.00 $13,879.95 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 1310 Interest Earnings $0.00 $171,285.35 $0.00 $171,285.35 N/A $218.44

Source - 1352 Interest on
Unapportioned Tax

$0.00 $854.66 $0.00 $854.66 N/A $665.38

Source - 1390 OTHER EARNINGS ON
INVESTMENTS

$0.00 $76,978.50 $0.00 $76,978.50 N/A $57,421.36

Source - 1410 Rental - School Facilties $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1420 RENTAL NOT SCHOOL
FACILITIES

$0.00 $9,173.55 $0.00 $9,173.55 N/A $0.00

Source - 1440 SALES OF EQUIP,SERV,&
MATERIAL

$0.00 $22,867.27 $0.00 $22,867.27 N/A $0.00

Source - 1590 MISCELLANEOUS
REIMBURSEMENTS

$0.00 $215,252.41 $0.00 $215,252.41 N/A $6,617.45

Source - 1591 Reimbursements - TCLA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1610 Donations from Private
Sources

$0.00 $503,400.00 $0.00 $503,400.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1660 Mineral Royalties / Lease
Revenue

$0.00 $144.08 $0.00 $144.08 N/A $53.41

Source - 1680 Refund Prior Year
Expenses

$0.00 $2,479.52 $0.00 $2,479.52 N/A $0.00

Source - 1690 Misc Revenue District
Sources

$0.00 $4,511.98 $0.00 $4,511.98 N/A $0.00

Source - 1692 MISC REVENUE $0.00 $1,537.93 $0.00 $1,537.93 N/A $0.00

Source - 1710 CNP / Student Meals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1720 CNP /  A La Carte or
Catering

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1730 CNP / Adult Meals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Series - 1000 District Sources of
Revenue Total

$5,084,985.91 $5,680,549.58 $545,593.86 $1,141,157.53 111.71% $132,459.54

Series - 2000

Source - 2100 County 4 Mil $412,963.62 $439,645.24 $0.00 $26,681.62 106.46% $17,586.89

Source - 2200 County Mortgage $150,351.59 $108,759.41 $41,592.18 $0.00 72.34% $7,554.43

Series - 2000 Total $563,315.21 $548,404.65 $41,592.18 $26,681.62 97.35% $25,141.32

Series - 3000

Source - 3110 Gross Production $937,456.84 $1,153,082.45 $0.00 $215,625.61 123.00% $78,745.95

Source - 3120 Motor Vehicle $1,007,635.70 $781,637.50 $225,998.20 $0.00 77.57% $89,760.18

Source - 3130 Rural Electric $228,378.88 $239,513.39 $0.00 $11,134.51 104.88% $25,994.29

Source - 3140 School Land $315,457.27 $286,869.01 $28,588.26 $0.00 90.94% $29,433.96

Source - 3150 Vehicle Tax $0.00 $2,469.33 $0.00 $2,469.33 N/A $259.06

Source - 3210 State Aid $6,229,723.32 $4,413,016.82 $1,816,706.50 $0.00 70.84% $552,424.76

Source - 3250 Flex Benefit Allowance $1,657,682.46 $1,281,618.60 $376,063.86 $0.00 77.31% $160,202.33

Source - 3310 Alternative Education $0.00 $23,773.75 $0.00 $23,773.75 N/A $0.00

Source - 3400 STATE-CATEGORICAL $164,448.80 $0.00 $164,448.80 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 3412 National Board Cert
Teacher

$0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 N/A $5,000.00

Source - 3415 READING SUFFICIENCY $0.00 $38,691.32 $0.00 $38,691.32 N/A $0.00

Source - 3420 State Textbook $0.00 $119,685.97 $0.00 $119,685.97 N/A $14,960.75

Source - 3435 REDBUD SCHOOL
FUNDING ACT

$0.00 $4,908.03 $0.00 $4,908.03 N/A $0.00

Source - 3720 STATE MATCHING $0.00 $4,752.97 $0.00 $4,752.97 N/A $0.00
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Revenue Analysis

Options: Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 3/31/2023

Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Source - 3800 STATE VOCA PROG-
MULTI-SOURCE

$78,919.90 $0.00 $78,919.90 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 3811 Career Tech Salary $0.00 $14,867.00 $0.00 $14,867.00 N/A $1,830.00

Source - 3812 Career Tech Program $0.00 $28,844.00 $0.00 $28,844.00 N/A $11,207.00

Series - 3000 Total $10,619,703.17 $8,398,730.14 $2,690,725.52 $469,752.49 79.09% $969,818.28

Series - 4000

Source - 4100 GRANTS-AID DIRECT FED
GOVT

$78,235.00 $0.00 $78,235.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4140 Title V - Indian Ed $0.00 $52,442.57 $0.00 $52,442.57 N/A $8,872.85

Source - 4200 DISADVANTAGE
STUDENTS

$299,323.81 $0.00 $299,323.81 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4210 Title I - Part A $0.00 $207,303.77 $0.00 $207,303.77 N/A $48,783.65

Source - 4271 Title II - Part A $0.00 $51,037.98 $0.00 $51,037.98 N/A $28,816.27

Source - 4300 INDIVIDUALS WITH
DISABILITIES

$521,526.67 $0.00 $521,526.67 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4310 IDEA - Part B
Flowthrough

$0.00 $326,987.36 $0.00 $326,987.36 N/A $102,019.53

Source - 4340 IDEA - Part B Pre-K $0.00 $9,248.02 $0.00 $9,248.02 N/A $0.00

Source - 4400 NO CHILD LEFT BEHIND $62,280.73 $0.00 $62,280.73 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4442 Title IV - Part A - SSAE $0.00 $9,253.23 $0.00 $9,253.23 N/A $2,648.53

Source - 4470 Title V - RLIS $0.00 $23,339.19 $0.00 $23,339.19 N/A $8,616.48

Source - 4550 Johnson O'Malley $16,680.00 $10,504.17 $6,175.83 $0.00 62.97% $270.00

Source - 4689 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS $1,406,955.47 $1,076,264.36 $330,691.11 $0.00 76.50% $139,685.81

Source - 4705 CNP Emergency
Operational Costs

$0.00 $74,605.41 $0.00 $74,605.41 N/A $0.00

Source - 4706 P-EBT Program $0.00 $628.00 $0.00 $628.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 4710 CNP Federal Lunch $1,035,000.00 $292,393.64 $742,606.36 $0.00 28.25% $41,351.96

Source - 4720 CNP Federal Breakfast $0.00 $85,662.84 $0.00 $85,662.84 N/A $11,979.41

Source - 4800 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL
ED

$62,784.65 $0.00 $62,784.65 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4821 Carl Perkins Grant $0.00 $25,339.42 $0.00 $25,339.42 N/A $3,743.37

Series - 4000 Total $3,482,786.33 $2,245,009.96 $2,103,624.16 $865,847.79 64.46% $396,787.86

Series - 5000

Source - 5160 Activity Fund Collections $0.00 $154,223.69 $0.00 $154,223.69 N/A $0.00

Source - 5600 Correcting Entries $0.00 $30,728.77 $0.00 $30,728.77 N/A $651.76

Series - 5000 Total $0.00 $184,952.46 $0.00 $184,952.46 N/A $651.76

Series - 6000

Source - 6110 Fund Balance $2,087,609.29 $2,087,609.29 $0.00 $0.00 100.00% $0.00

Series - 6000 Total $2,087,609.29 $2,087,609.29 $0.00 $0.00 100.00% $0.00

Fund - 11 General Fund Total $21,838,399.91 $19,145,256.08 $5,381,535.72 $2,688,391.89 87.67% $1,524,858.76

Report Total $21,838,399.91 $19,145,256.08 $5,381,535.72 $2,688,391.89 87.67% $1,524,858.76
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Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 3/1/2023 - 3/31/2023

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 801 ATHLETICS-GENERAL

Program - 801 ATHLETIC-GENERAL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($139.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($139.95) $0.00 ($139.95)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $39,642.50 $1,026.40 $0.00 $0.00 $40,668.90 $3,008.00 $37,660.90

Total Program - 801 ATHLETIC-GENERAL $39,502.55 $1,026.40 $0.00 $0.00 $40,528.95 $3,008.00 $37,520.95

Program - 810 BASEBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,165.50 ($1,165.50) $0.00 ($1,165.50)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 ($4,000.00)

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,165.50 ($165.50) $5,000.00 ($5,165.50)

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($771.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($771.50) $0.00 ($771.50)

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS ($571.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($571.50) $0.00 ($571.50)

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($771.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($771.50) $0.00 ($771.50)

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS ($771.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($771.50) $0.00 ($771.50)

Program - 813 CHEER

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($2,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 ($2,500.00)

Total Program - 813 CHEER ($2,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 ($2,500.00)

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,399.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,399.00) $2,350.00 ($3,749.00)

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL ($1,399.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,399.00) $2,350.00 ($3,749.00)

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.75 ($341.75) $750.00 ($1,091.75)

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.75 ($341.75) $750.00 ($1,091.75)

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.75 ($341.75) $0.00 ($341.75)

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.75 ($341.75) $0.00 ($341.75)

Program - 819 SLOW PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($423.29) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($423.29) $0.00 ($423.29)

Total Program - 819 SLOW PITCH ($423.29) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($423.29) $0.00 ($423.29)

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($4,130.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,130.00) $0.00 ($4,130.00)

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS ($4,126.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,126.00) $0.00 ($4,126.00)

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($540.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($540.00) $0.00 ($540.00)

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS ($536.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($536.00) $0.00 ($536.00)

Program - 823 TRACK

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,143.28 ($1,143.28) $400.00 ($1,543.28)

Total Program - 823 TRACK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,143.28 ($1,143.28) $400.00 ($1,543.28)

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $900.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 $1,050.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($800.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($800.00) $0.00 ($800.00)

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL $100.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00

Program - 825 WRESTLING

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,094.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,094.52 $0.00 $2,094.52

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($414.48) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.48) $0.00 ($414.48)

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING $1,680.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,680.04 $0.00 $1,680.04

Total Project - 801 ATHLETICS-GENERAL $30,955.30 $2,176.40 $0.00 $2,992.28 $30,139.42 $11,508.00 $18,631.42

Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Program - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

705 HIGH SCHOOL $45,908.19 $0.00 $0.00 $5,743.00 $40,165.19 $1,298.00 $38,867.19

Total Program - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE $45,908.19 $0.00 $0.00 $5,743.00 $40,165.19 $1,298.00 $38,867.19

Program - 810 BASEBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $480.00 $0.00 $190.00 $290.00 $175.00 $115.00

Activity Fund - Athletics
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Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 3/1/2023 - 3/31/2023

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Program - 810 BASEBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($75.00) $2,043.50 $0.00 $2,369.23 ($400.73) $8,152.00 ($8,552.73)

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL ($75.00) $2,523.50 $0.00 $2,559.23 ($110.73) $8,327.00 ($8,437.73)

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $4,722.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $4,522.00 $0.00 $4,522.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,676.30 $0.00 $0.00 $978.00 $698.30 $6,116.60 ($5,418.30)

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $6,398.30 $0.00 $0.00 $1,178.00 $5,220.30 $6,116.60 ($896.30)

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $1,933.50 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,233.50 $0.00 $2,233.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL $4,205.52 $300.00 $0.00 $978.00 $3,527.52 $631.25 $2,896.27

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $6,139.02 $600.00 $0.00 $978.00 $5,761.02 $631.25 $5,129.77

Program - 813 CHEER

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($456.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($456.00) $500.00 ($956.00)

Total Program - 813 CHEER ($456.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($456.00) $500.00 ($956.00)

Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($2,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,300.00) $0.00 ($2,300.00)

Total Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY ($2,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,300.00) $0.00 ($2,300.00)

Program - 815 FAST PITCH

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $612.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $612.50 $0.00 $612.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($2,396.39) $0.00 $0.00 $61.73 ($2,458.12) $125.00 ($2,583.12)

Total Program - 815 FAST PITCH ($1,783.89) $0.00 $0.00 $61.73 ($1,845.62) $125.00 ($1,970.62)

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $9,157.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,157.10 $0.00 $9,157.10

705 HIGH SCHOOL $16,438.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,438.81 $2,350.00 $14,088.81

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL $25,595.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,595.91 $2,350.00 $23,245.91

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 ($125.00) $100.00 ($225.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $402.99 ($402.99) $750.00 ($1,152.99)

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $527.99 ($527.99) $850.00 ($1,377.99)

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 ($125.00) $100.00 ($225.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $348.00 ($348.00) $525.00 ($873.00)

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $473.00 ($473.00) $625.00 ($1,098.00)

Program - 819 SLOW PITCH

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $415.00 ($415.00) $0.00 ($415.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($94.00) $292.50 $0.00 $861.73 ($663.23) $1,250.00 ($1,913.23)

Total Program - 819 SLOW PITCH ($94.00) $292.50 $0.00 $1,276.73 ($1,078.23) $1,250.00 ($2,328.23)

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $1,237.50 $0.00 $120.00 $1,117.50 $0.00 $1,117.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($69.00) $1,132.50 $0.00 $1,255.00 ($191.50) $1,195.00 ($1,386.50)

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS ($69.00) $2,370.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $926.00 $1,195.00 ($269.00)

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $1,237.50 $0.00 $120.00 $1,117.50 $0.00 $1,117.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($3,659.00) $1,677.50 $0.00 $1,255.00 ($3,236.50) $1,195.00 ($4,431.50)

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS ($3,659.00) $2,915.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 ($2,119.00) $1,195.00 ($3,314.00)

Program - 823 TRACK

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.00 ($510.00) $450.00 ($960.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,260.00 ($1,260.00)

Total Program - 823 TRACK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.00 ($510.00) $1,710.00 ($2,220.00)

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,175.00 $150.00 $2,025.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $4,616.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,616.00 $0.00 $4,616.00

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL $6,791.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,791.00 $150.00 $6,641.00

Program - 825 WRESTLING

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $786.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,205.00 ($419.00) $0.00 ($419.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,808.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,415.00 $393.59 $170.00 $223.59
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Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Program - 825 WRESTLING

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING $2,594.59 $0.00 $0.00 $2,620.00 ($25.41) $170.00 ($195.41)

Total Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE $84,990.12 $8,701.00 $0.00 $18,677.68 $75,013.44 $26,492.85 $48,520.59

Project - 810 BASEBALL

Program - 810 BASEBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,081.24 $360.00 $0.00 $801.88 $639.36 $58.05 $581.31

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL $1,081.24 $360.00 $0.00 $801.88 $639.36 $58.05 $581.31

Total Project - 810 BASEBALL $1,081.24 $360.00 $0.00 $801.88 $639.36 $58.05 $581.31

Project - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $505.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $505.12 $0.00 $505.12

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $505.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $505.12 $0.00 $505.12

Total Project - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $505.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $505.12 $0.00 $505.12

Project - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $9,456.43 $0.00 $0.00 $2,899.00 $6,557.43 $0.00 $6,557.43

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $9,456.43 $0.00 $0.00 $2,899.00 $6,557.43 $0.00 $6,557.43

Total Project - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $9,456.43 $0.00 $0.00 $2,899.00 $6,557.43 $0.00 $6,557.43

Project - 813 CHEER

Program - 100 REGULAR PROGRAMS

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($741.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($741.00) $0.00 ($741.00)

Total Program - 100 REGULAR PROGRAMS ($741.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($741.00) $0.00 ($741.00)

Program - 813 CHEER

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $10,500.29 $0.00 $0.00 $560.00 $9,940.29 $390.00 $9,550.29

705 HIGH SCHOOL $19,468.91 $800.00 $0.00 $770.00 $19,498.91 $4,681.65 $14,817.26

Total Program - 813 CHEER $29,969.20 $800.00 $0.00 $1,330.00 $29,439.20 $5,071.65 $24,367.55

Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($885.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($885.00) $0.00 ($885.00)

Total Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG ($885.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($885.00) $0.00 ($885.00)

Total Project - 813 CHEER $28,343.20 $800.00 $0.00 $1,330.00 $27,813.20 $5,071.65 $22,741.55

Project - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

705 HIGH SCHOOL $4,866.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,866.47 $304.16 $4,562.31

Total Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY $4,866.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,866.47 $304.16 $4,562.31

Total Project - 814 CROSS COUNTRY $4,866.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,866.47 $304.16 $4,562.31

Project - 815 FAST PITCH

Program - 815 FAST PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL $488.13 $0.00 $0.00 $116.00 $372.13 $0.00 $372.13

Total Program - 815 FAST PITCH $488.13 $0.00 $0.00 $116.00 $372.13 $0.00 $372.13

Total Project - 815 FAST PITCH $488.13 $0.00 $0.00 $116.00 $372.13 $0.00 $372.13

Project - 816 FOOTBALL

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $300.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.32 $0.00 $300.32

705 HIGH SCHOOL $225.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.32 $0.00 $225.32

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL $525.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.64 $0.00 $525.64

Total Project - 816 FOOTBALL $525.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.64 $0.00 $525.64

Project - 817 GOLF-BOYS

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $118.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.71 $0.00 $118.71

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS $118.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.71 $0.00 $118.71

Total Project - 817 GOLF-BOYS $118.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.71 $0.00 $118.71

Project - 818 GOLF-GIRLS

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

705 HIGH SCHOOL $364.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.88 $0.00 $364.88

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF $364.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.88 $0.00 $364.88

Total Project - 818 GOLF-GIRLS $364.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.88 $0.00 $364.88
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Project - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $47.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50 $0.00 $47.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL $928.06 $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $844.06 $0.00 $844.06

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $975.56 $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $891.56 $0.00 $891.56

Total Project - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $975.56 $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $891.56 $0.00 $891.56

Project - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $47.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50 $0.00 $47.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,780.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,780.96 $0.00 $1,780.96

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS $1,828.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,828.46 $0.00 $1,828.46

Total Project - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS $1,828.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,828.46 $0.00 $1,828.46

Project - 823 TRACK

Program - 823 TRACK

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $145.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.50 $0.00 $145.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL $7,599.98 $5,121.93 $0.00 $1,174.00 $11,547.91 $3,221.45 $8,326.46

Total Program - 823 TRACK $7,745.48 $5,121.93 $0.00 $1,174.00 $11,693.41 $3,221.45 $8,471.96

Total Project - 823 TRACK $7,745.48 $5,121.93 $0.00 $1,174.00 $11,693.41 $3,221.45 $8,471.96

Project - 824 VOLLEYBALL

Program - 800 ATHLETIC PROGRAMS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 ($275.00)

Total Program - 800 ATHLETIC PROGRAMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 ($275.00)

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $3,160.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,160.90 $0.00 $3,160.90

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL $3,335.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,335.90 $0.00 $3,335.90

Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($325.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($325.00) $0.00 ($325.00)

Total Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG ($325.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($325.00) $0.00 ($325.00)

Total Project - 824 VOLLEYBALL $3,010.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,010.90 $275.00 $2,735.90

Project - 825 WRESTLING

Program - 825 WRESTLING

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $1,336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,336.00 $46.00 $1,290.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $879.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $879.23 $46.00 $833.23

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING $2,215.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,215.23 $92.00 $2,123.23

Total Project - 825 WRESTLING $2,215.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,215.23 $92.00 $2,123.23

Total $177,470.87 $17,159.33 $0.00 $28,074.84 $166,555.36 $47,023.16 $119,532.20
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Project - 100 CAFETERIA

700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM $336,190.25 $48,017.50 $0.00 $96.75 $384,111.00 $0.00 $384,111.00

Total Project - 100 CAFETERIA $336,190.25 $48,017.50 $0.00 $96.75 $384,111.00 $0.00 $384,111.00

Project - 901 ACTIVITY FEES

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $55,333.25 $306.90 $0.00 $2,464.60 $53,175.55 $988.80 $52,186.75

Total Project - 901 ACTIVITY FEES $55,333.25 $306.90 $0.00 $2,464.60 $53,175.55 $988.80 $52,186.75

Project - 902 ADMINISTRATION

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $17,950.34 $4,311.84 $0.00 $4,306.86 $17,955.32 $1,997.61 $15,957.71

902 N/A $114,671.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $114,671.62 $0.00 $114,671.62

Total Project - 902 ADMINISTRATION $132,621.96 $4,311.84 $0.00 $4,306.86 $132,626.94 $1,997.61 $130,629.33

Project - 903 GFUND COLLECTIONS

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,115.00 $0.00 $1,115.00

903 N/A $2,254.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,254.75 $0.00 $2,254.75

Total Project - 903 GFUND COLLECTIONS $3,369.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,369.75 $0.00 $3,369.75

Project - 904 DAMAGE DEPOSIT

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00

Total Project - 904 DAMAGE DEPOSIT $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00

Project - 905 RACER KID ZONE

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $102,325.91 $11,085.03 $0.00 $237.30 $113,173.64 $3,159.52 $110,014.12

Total Project - 905 RACER KID ZONE $102,325.91 $11,085.03 $0.00 $237.30 $113,173.64 $3,159.52 $110,014.12

Project - 910 ART

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $2,821.74 $152.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,973.74 $478.94 $2,494.80

Total Project - 910 ART $2,821.74 $152.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,973.74 $478.94 $2,494.80

Project - 911 BAND

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $63.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.70 $0.00 $63.70

Total Project - 911 BAND $63.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.70 $0.00 $63.70

Project - 913 CLUB-BPA

316 BITE ($210.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($210.00) $0.00 ($210.00)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $248.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $248.49 $0.00 $248.49

Total Project - 913 CLUB-BPA $38.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.49 $0.00 $38.49

Project - 915 CLUB-FCCLA

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $5,161.61 $143.00 $0.00 $426.60 $4,878.01 $735.00 $4,143.01

Total Project - 915 CLUB-FCCLA $5,161.61 $143.00 $0.00 $426.60 $4,878.01 $735.00 $4,143.01

Project - 916 CLUB-FFA

100 REGULAR PROGRAMS ($3,381.44) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,381.44) $0.00 ($3,381.44)

311 AG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 ($1,000.00)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $15,182.28 $15,045.00 $0.00 $1,488.00 $28,739.28 $4,849.16 $23,890.12

Total Project - 916 CLUB-FFA $11,800.84 $15,045.00 $0.00 $1,488.00 $25,357.84 $5,849.16 $19,508.68

Project - 917 CLUB-SCIENCE

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $881.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $881.15 $0.00 $881.15

Total Project - 917 CLUB-SCIENCE $881.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $881.15 $0.00 $881.15

Project - 918 CLUB-SPANISH

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,586.70 $0.00 $0.00 $365.00 $1,221.70 $0.00 $1,221.70

Total Project - 918 CLUB-SPANISH $1,586.70 $0.00 $0.00 $365.00 $1,221.70 $0.00 $1,221.70

Project - 919 DRAMA

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,865.00 $2,104.00 $0.00 $514.39 $3,454.61 $338.44 $3,116.17

Total Project - 919 DRAMA $1,865.00 $2,104.00 $0.00 $514.39 $3,454.61 $338.44 $3,116.17

Project - 920 ES-ACADEM OUTREACH

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $2,357.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,357.50 $0.00 $2,357.50

Total Project - 920 ES-ACADEM OUTREACH $2,357.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,357.50 $0.00 $2,357.50

Project - 921 ES-BEAUTIFICATION

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $4,804.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,804.22 $0.00 $4,804.22

Total Project - 921 ES-BEAUTIFICATION $4,804.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,804.22 $0.00 $4,804.22

Project - 922 ES-CAMP GODDARD

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $16,409.18 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,159.18 $0.00 $17,159.18

Total Project - 922 ES-CAMP GODDARD $16,409.18 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,159.18 $0.00 $17,159.18

Project - 923 ES-FUNDRAISER

Activity Fund - 
Non-Athletics
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Project - 923 ES-FUNDRAISER

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $29,127.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,127.56 $0.00 $29,127.56

Total Project - 923 ES-FUNDRAISER $29,127.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,127.56 $0.00 $29,127.56

Project - 924 ES-LITERACY

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $655.76 $0.00 $0.00 $149.40 $506.36 $0.00 $506.36

Total Project - 924 ES-LITERACY $655.76 $0.00 $0.00 $149.40 $506.36 $0.00 $506.36

Project - 925 DISTRICT SPECIAL OLYMPICS

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $2,248.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.74 $0.00 $2,248.74

Total Project - 925 DISTRICT SPECIAL
OLYMPICS

$2,248.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.74 $0.00 $2,248.74

Project - 926 GIFTED TALENTED

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $195.36 $936.00 $0.00 $64.00 $1,067.36 $0.00 $1,067.36

Total Project - 926 GIFTED TALENTED $195.36 $936.00 $0.00 $64.00 $1,067.36 $0.00 $1,067.36

Project - 927 HONOR SOCIETY

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $5,288.76 $246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,534.76 $200.00 $5,334.76

Total Project - 927 HONOR SOCIETY $5,288.76 $246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,534.76 $200.00 $5,334.76

Project - 928 HOSPITALITY

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $38.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.77 $38.77 $0.00

Total Project - 928 HOSPITALITY $38.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.77 $38.77 $0.00

Project - 929 HS-TESTING

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $3,028.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,028.30 $0.00 $3,028.30

Total Project - 929 HS-TESTING $3,028.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,028.30 $0.00 $3,028.30

Project - 930 HS-TAKE THE LEAD

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,185.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.87 $0.00 $1,185.87

Total Project - 930 HS-TAKE THE LEAD $1,185.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.87 $0.00 $1,185.87

Project - 931 LIBRARY

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $16,243.71 $20.00 $0.00 $213.72 $16,049.99 $5,279.27 $10,770.72

Total Project - 931 LIBRARY $16,243.71 $20.00 $0.00 $213.72 $16,049.99 $5,279.27 $10,770.72

Project - 934 MS-STUDENT STORE

239 ALL SP ED-DISTR WD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 ($125.00)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $8,673.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,673.46 $70.00 $8,603.46

Total Project - 934 MS-STUDENT STORE $8,673.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,673.46 $195.00 $8,478.46

Project - 935 NATIVE ED ENRICHMENT

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,399.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,399.64 $0.00 $1,399.64

Total Project - 935 NATIVE ED ENRICHMENT $1,399.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,399.64 $0.00 $1,399.64

Project - 936 PE

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $6,405.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,405.91 $0.00 $6,405.91

Total Project - 936 PE $6,405.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,405.91 $0.00 $6,405.91

Project - 939 PRINCIPALS

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $56,530.39 $1,066.00 $0.00 $5,517.58 $52,078.81 $6,947.79 $45,131.02

Total Project - 939 PRINCIPALS $56,530.39 $1,066.00 $0.00 $5,517.58 $52,078.81 $6,947.79 $45,131.02

Project - 942 STUCO

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $33,381.20 $0.00 $0.00 $721.56 $32,659.64 $13,053.80 $19,605.84

Total Project - 942 STUCO $33,381.20 $0.00 $0.00 $721.56 $32,659.64 $13,053.80 $19,605.84

Project - 943 TECHNOLOGY

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,214.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,214.54 $0.00 $1,214.54

Total Project - 943 TECHNOLOGY $1,214.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,214.54 $0.00 $1,214.54

Project - 944 VOCAL MUSIC

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $11,920.69 $5,414.91 $0.00 $732.00 $16,603.60 $3,467.44 $13,136.16

Total Project - 944 VOCAL MUSIC $11,920.69 $5,414.91 $0.00 $732.00 $16,603.60 $3,467.44 $13,136.16

Project - 945 YEARBOOK

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $38,229.08 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,379.08 $423.03 $37,956.05

Total Project - 945 YEARBOOK $38,229.08 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,379.08 $423.03 $37,956.05

Project - 946 ROBOTICS

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $15,115.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,115.36 $0.00 $15,115.36

Total Project - 946 ROBOTICS $15,115.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,115.36 $0.00 $15,115.36

Project - 947 Club-SOAAR (Multicultural Club)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $534.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.81 $74.35 $460.46
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Project - 947 Club-SOAAR (Multicultural Club)

Total Project - 947 Club-SOAAR
(Multicultural Club)

$534.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.81 $74.35 $460.46

Project - 948 MS Broadcasting

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $774.12 $0.00 $0.00 $199.80 $574.32 $25.00 $549.32

Total Project - 948 MS Broadcasting $774.12 $0.00 $0.00 $199.80 $574.32 $25.00 $549.32

Project - 949 STRUT Week

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,900.00 $100.55 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.55 $0.00 $2,000.55

Total Project - 949 STRUT Week $1,900.00 $100.55 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.55 $0.00 $2,000.55

Project - 951 Internships

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00

Total Project - 951 Internships $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00

Project - 970 CLASS 2020

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

Total Project - 970 CLASS 2020 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

Project - 971 CLASS 2021

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,193.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,193.49 $1,193.00 $0.49

Total Project - 971 CLASS 2021 $1,193.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,193.49 $1,193.00 $0.49

Project - 972 CLASS 2022

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $5,598.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,598.21 $3,450.00 $2,148.21

Total Project - 972 CLASS 2022 $5,598.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,598.21 $3,450.00 $2,148.21

Project - 974 Prom

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $7,482.74 $12,800.00 $0.00 $2,131.90 $18,150.84 $160.00 $17,990.84

Total Project - 974 Prom $7,482.74 $12,800.00 $0.00 $2,131.90 $18,150.84 $160.00 $17,990.84

Project - 975 CLASS 2025

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $172.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.34 $0.00 $172.34

Total Project - 975 CLASS 2025 $172.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.34 $0.00 $172.34

Project - 977 CLASS 2027

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $491.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.19 $0.00 $491.19

Total Project - 977 CLASS 2027 $491.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.19 $0.00 $491.19

Project - 978 CLASS 2028

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $117.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.88 $0.00 $117.88

Total Project - 978 CLASS 2028 $117.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.88 $0.00 $117.88

Project - 979 CLASS 2029

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,133.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.73 $0.00 $1,133.73

Total Project - 979 CLASS 2029 $1,133.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.73 $0.00 $1,133.73

Project - 980 CLASS 2030

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,365.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,365.10 $0.00 $1,365.10

Total Project - 980 CLASS 2030 $1,365.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,365.10 $0.00 $1,365.10

Project - 981 CLASS 2031

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $2,421.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,421.80 $0.00 $2,421.80

Total Project - 981 CLASS 2031 $2,421.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,421.80 $0.00 $2,421.80

Project - 982 CLASS 2032

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $80.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.05 $0.00 $80.05

Total Project - 982 CLASS 2032 $80.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.05 $0.00 $80.05

Project - 983 CLASS 2033

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $113.92 $1,306.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,419.92 $0.00 $1,419.92

Total Project - 983 CLASS 2033 $113.92 $1,306.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,419.92 $0.00 $1,419.92

Project - 984 CLASS 2034

100 REGULAR PROGRAMS ($3,874.89) $0.00 $0.00 $549.14 ($4,424.03) $186.40 ($4,610.43)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $4,883.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,883.03 $0.00 $4,883.03

Total Project - 984 CLASS 2034 $1,008.14 $0.00 $0.00 $549.14 $459.00 $186.40 $272.60

Project - 985 CLASS 2035

100 REGULAR PROGRAMS ($128.03) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($128.03) $90.00 ($218.03)

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $2,131.79 $0.00 $0.00 $957.11 $1,174.68 $458.19 $716.49

Total Project - 985 CLASS 2035 $2,003.76 $0.00 $0.00 $957.11 $1,046.65 $548.19 $498.46

Project - 986 CLASS 2036

100 REGULAR PROGRAMS ($113.67) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($113.67) $0.00 ($113.67)
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Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 986 CLASS 2036

900 NON ATHLETIC PROG $1,685.60 $0.00 $0.00 $974.45 $711.15 $491.63 $219.52

Total Project - 986 CLASS 2036 $1,571.93 $0.00 $0.00 $974.45 $597.48 $491.63 $105.85

Total $943,377.56 $103,954.73 $0.00 $22,110.16 $1,025,222.13 $55,281.14 $969,940.99



$10.00
$10,031,735.65

$5,428,484.96
$15,460,230.61

$15,462,857.41

-$2,626.80

$15,460,230.61
$0.00

$297,270.10
$15,162,960.51

General Fund $5,353,076.78
Building Fund $3,759,409.72

32 Bond Fund 2022 $453,689.67

33
Transportaion Fund 
2022 $345,000.00
Transportation Fund $87,714.00
Technology Fund $370,112.16
Sinking Fund $5,093,845.08
Total: $15,462,847.41

  $10.00
Federated Sweep 0002 $1,206,580.72

$1,206,590.72

$1,191,777.49

Outstanding Warrants $14,833.37

Amazon -$20.14
$1,206,590.72

$0.00

EFT Payments 5844 $29,318.00
Payrix Deposits 6093 $100.00
MySchoolBucks Deposit 6907 $0.00

Horizon Finacial Services (401A) $4,367.87

NEWCASTLE SCHOOLS - TREASURER'S REPORT                          
As Of March 31th, 2023
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
Bank Statements

 

Checking Account 6633
SuperNow Account 9996
Federated Sweep 0001

Total - Bank Statements
 
Accounting Program

 

Cash Balance

Anne Vern Check

ACTIVITY FUNDS

Adjusted Cash Balance
Difference Between Bank and Computer:
Outstanding WaIrrants:
Available Cash:

Cash Balance by Fund:
11
21

38
39
41

 

Bank Statements
Checking Account 6082

Total - Bank Statements

Accounting Program

 
Cash Balance
Adjustments:

 
Adjusted Cash Balance
Difference Between Bank and Computer:

ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER ACCOUNTS

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS



5/3/2023 

Newcas1:le Public Schools 

Lynda Chmil, Finance Director 
lchmil@newcastle.kl2.ok.us 

IO I North Main 
Newcastle, OK 73065 
(405) 387-6302 office 

(405) 387-3482 fax 
www.newcastle.kl2.ok.us 

Per Stacy Wright, Take The Lead Sponsor. I am requesting the Boards approval to transfer the balance of 
$1 ,185.87 from account 930/705, HS-Take The Lead to account 949/705 Strut Week. We are no longer 
doing Take The Lead which was organized to help others in need in the same manner Strut Week helps 
others. 







EMPLOYMENT SCHEDULE "B"
2023-2024 Rehire List

May 9th, 2023

Name Name, continued Name, continued
ALLEN, DARLA HOBBS, KORESSA PIERCE, RACHAEL
ANDERSON, ABIGAIL IRWIN, MIRANDA PITT, CASSIE
ANDERSON, KATARINNA JONES, SCOTT PITTS, TONYA
BEASLEY, ALICIA KING, KIMBERLY PRUDHOME, TAMMY
BENNETT, BARBARA KIRKWOOD, MISTY RIDER, MADISON
BINGHAM, MARSHALL KNAPP, JENNIFER RITTER, RYAN
BLUE, QUENTIN KNAPP, MACKENZIE ROBERTS, CANDACE
BOCK, LISA KNIGHT, AMANDA ROCK, TINA
BOWDEN, PAULLA KNOETTGEN, HALEY ROCK, TRAVIS
BRADSHAW, AMELIA LAIN, DAKOTA RODDY, TEARSSA
BRYEN, MATTHEW LAIN, ERICA RODRIGUEZ, JULIE
CANARY, CHRISTINA LAIR, CINDY RODRIGUEZ, VERONICA
CANARY, VICKIE LAMAR, MICHAEL SCHMIDT, JENNIFER
CARTER, EMILY LARSON, HANNAH SHEETS, EMILY
CAUDLE, MARLENE LARSON, LEANNA SHEPHERD, TERESA
CAVENY, RANDY LIVINGSTON, ASHLYN SHIRLEY, MADISON
CELESTINO, FABIOLA LIVINGSTON, DUSTY SMITH, SHASTA
CELESTINO, GRISELDA LONG, TIFFANY SNEED, MARK
CHMIL, LYNDA LOZANO, GRACIE SNIDER, HAYLI
CORNEJO, ASHLEY MAPLE, KAMERON STILLS, REBEKAH
COTTER, ALICIA MARCUM, TERESA SUTTERFIELD, BARBARA
COYNE, REBECCA MARCUM, TORI TACKER, CRYSTAL
DAVIES, JANA MARS, AMANDA TAYLOR, GAYLE
DAVIS, CATHERINE MARTIN, KARLI TERRAZAS, MAYRA
DODD, JOSHUA MCCALL, KATHRYN THORNE, BREANNA
DYKES, AMY McDOULETT, MARTHA VALENTINE, MERILYN
EDINGTON, MARY MCMARTIN, SUZAN WALDON, DEBRA
ELLSWORTH, ALY MCMURTRAY, LARRY WATKINS, JEFF
ENGELKE, TANESSA MCMURTRAY, VICKY WATSON, DIANE
FISCUS, MEGAN MEDRANO, REY WESTON, JENNIFER
FISHER, JOSEPH MORGAN, CHRISTI WILKERSON, AMANDA
GARCIA, JESUS MORRIS, JEANNINE WILLIAMS, CHARLES
GARDINER, GLENN MOSS, RACHEL WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL
GOMEZ, PATTY NEWMAN, MELISSA WILLIAMS, JILL
GOSSAGE, COURTNEY OGLE, BRENDA WILLIAMS, TAMMIE
HAHN, LEXI PARSON, JAMES WILMOT, KYNDAL
HALL, JULIE PAYTON, BRUCE WILSON, MALINDA
HAMILTON, CHELSEY PETTY, BESSIE WILSON, SARAH
HART, TYLER PHILLIPS, ALANDRA WILSON, YOLANDA
HEINRICHS, LISA PHILLIPS, CLAUDINE WOODS, JULIE
HENSLEY, VICKIE PIERCE, LEIGH-ANN YOUNG, BRANDI

SUPPORT STAFF 



5.01 SICK LEAVE 
 

Employees will accrue sick leave at the following rate: 
  

9 Month Employee                             2 hours per month over 9 months 
   (Bus Driver only) 
9 Month Employee                             6.75 hours per month over 9 months 

            (Teaching Assistants) 
10 Month Employee                           8 hours per month over 10 months 

             (Registrars and Secretaries) 
12 Month Employee                           8 hours per month over 12 months 

             (Custodial & Maintenance) 
Full time support personnel, employed for 1600 hours or more each year, shall receive 
one (1) day sick leave for each month of service. 

A support employee who works less than 1600 hours each year shall receive an equal 
number of hours for sick leave per month as the average work hours per day. A day is 
defined as hours worked daily, not to exceed nine (9) hours. Leave shall be recorded by 
hours.  

Sick leave will accumulate up to a maximum equivalent of 120 working days. 
 
An employee may not be paid for sick leave when that person is absent from work 
because of a job-related injury and is receiving workman’s compensation.  However, the 
employee may elect to receive sick leave pay instead of workman’s compensation, but at 
no time will both be paid. 
 
Sick leave may be used for the employee, his/her spouse, his/her children, his/her parents, 
or any person who may be living with the employee.  Other reasons are subject to 
administrative approval. 
 
A support employee is required to contact his/her immediate supervisor if he/she is going 
to be late or absent from work for any reason.  The supervisor may require that a doctor’s 
statement be provided to verify recurring, on-going, or frequent illness of the 
employee.  A medical leave of absence shall be defined as an absence for personal illness 
of more than four (4)xx consecutive workdays. When this type of absence occurs, the 
employee may be required to provide certification of illness by a physician.  If such 
request is made, the district will reimburse the employee for the health insurance office 
co-pay, applicable for obtaining the certification.  Before returning to work after a 
medical leave of absence, an employee may be asked to present a “release to return to 
work” letter from the attending physician.xxi 

 
5.02 EMERGENCY LEAVE 
 

This policy provides the equivalent of 3 working days a year of non-cumulative 
emergency leave not chargeable to sick leave for those employees who work less than 
1920 hoursxxii per year.  Employees who work more than 1920 hoursxxiii will receive the 



equivalent of 4 working non-cumulative emergency leave days per year.xxiv Emergency 
leave is granted, with full pay, for unforeseen circumstances, which would reasonably 
keep an employee from performing his/her duties.  The term “emergency” shall apply to 
leave with the following categories:  

 
1. Funerals 
2. Accidents, deaths, disaster in the immediate family involving personal 
property that requires immediate attention. 
3. School Closings (Must use personal day/days if no emergency available). 

 
Other reasons are subject to administrative approval.  The employee shall give as much 
notice as possible under the circumstances that he/she needs to use emergency leave. 
 
Emergency Leave will accrue to the employee on the first day of the month following the 
first 30 calendar days of employment.xxv 

5.02A BEREAVEMEMT LEAVE

Each support employee will be granted bereavement leave five (5) days in each instance 
of the death of a member of the support employee’s immediate family including spouse, 
mother, father, brother, sister, aunt, uncle, mother-in-law, father-in-law, daughter-in-law, 
son-in-law, brother-in-law, sister-in-law, grandchildren and grandparents of the employee 
or employee’s spouse or a person living in the support employee’s home who is part of 
the family.  

The employee will need to follow article 5.04 of Sick Leave Sharing for the request form.

5.03 PERSONAL LEAVE POLICY 
 

Support personnel who work less than 1920 hoursxxvi per year and have been employed by 
the district for a minimum of 3 months of continuous service will be granted the 
equivalent of 4 working days of personal cumulative leave with pay per school 
year.xxvii  Employees who work more than 1920 hours per year will receive the equivalent 
of 5 working personal leave days per year.xxviii The supervisor must be notified 24 hoursxxix 
in advance when an employee wishes to take personal leave.  No explanations are 
necessary.  Personal leave will not be approved immediately before or after a holiday or 
break unless prior approval is granted.  
Personal Leave will accrue to the employee on the first day of the month following the 
first 30 calendar days of employment.xxx 

 
5.04 SICK LEAVE SHARING 
 

Any support employee who exhausts all of his/her sick leave may request consideration 
for support personnel sick leave sharing.  The request will be made through the 
Superintendent’s office and notice of the request will be distributed to each site.  A sign-
up sheet will be available at the Superintendent’s office. 



The donee has exhausted or will exhaust all earned leave available (sick, personal, 
emergency, vacation, etc) due to an extraordinary or severe injury, illness, impairment, 
physical or mental condition of a relative (spouse, child, stepchild, grandchild, grandparent, 
step grandparent or parent) or household member (one who resides in the same home as the 
donee and who shares a duty to provide financial support with the employee) of the donee; 
and; The condition has caused or is likely to cause the donee to take leave without pay or 
terminate employment.xxxi

The employee may donate any amount of sick leave which does not cause that 
employee’s sick leave balance to fall below ten (10) working days.

An employee may receive up to the equivalent of thirty (30) days.  If all thirty days are 
utilized the employee may request an additional thirty (30) equivalent working days.  The 
maximum an employee may receive under this plan is sixty (60) equivalent working 
days, with the exception of a catastrophic illness or injury. In which the employee may 
request an additional thirty (30) days of sick leave sharing, with board of education 
approval. The maximum that shall be granted in this case would be a total of ninety (90) 
days.

The employee receiving donated equivalent working days is to receive his/her normal 
rate of pay.

All leave available for use by the donee must be used prior to using shared sick leave.

Any donated leave that is not used shall be returned to the donating employees.xxxii

The board is the determining body as to whether the donee meets the criteria above and 
has previously abided by district leave policy.xxxiii

A. A full-time support employee may donate sick leave (the “Donor”) to another 
support employee (the “Donee”) for the following reasons:

a. The Donee has exhausted or will exhaust all fully-paid leave due to 
an extraordinary or severe injury, illness, impairment, pregnancy and 
recovery there from, or other physical or mental condition of the 
Donee; or

b. The Donee has exhausted or will exhaust all fully-paid leave due to 
an extraordinary or severe injury, illness, impairment, pregnancy and 
recovery there from, or other physical or mental condition of a 
relative (spouse, child, stepchild, grandchild, grandparent, 
stepparent or parent) or household member (one who resides in the 
same home as the Donee and who shares a duty to provide financial 
support with the employee) of the Donee; and

c. The condition has caused or is likely to cause the Donee to take 
leave without pay or to terminate employment. 



B. An employee requesting donated days must submit to the Superintendent a 
Sick Leave Sharing Request Form along with a medical certificate from a 
licensed physician or health care practitioner (or completed FMLA form) 
verifying the reason as listed in Paragraph A above. 

C. The Superintendent will determine whether the Donee meets the criteria 
above and has previously abided by district leave policy.

D. The Donee will exhaust all available sick and personal leave hours prior to using 
shared sick leave. 

E. The Donor may donate any amount of sick leave which does not cause the 
Donor’s sick leave balance to fall below 15 days. 

F. The Donee may receive up to 15 days during the school year. If that leave is 
exhausted, the employee may apply to the Superintendent to request an 
additional 15 days. Any donated sick leave may only be used the Donee for the 
purposes specified in this Article.

G. The Donee is to receive his/her normal rate of pay. 

H. All donations are anonymous; the Donee cannot be told who donates leave. 

I. Any donated leave which is not used by the Donee shall be returned to the 
Donor(s) on a prorated basis. 

J. All donated sick leave must be given voluntarily. No employee shall be coerced, 
threatened, intimidated or financially induced into donating sick leave for the 
purposes of the leave sharing program. 

VI FRINGE BENEFITS 
 
6.01 SICK LEAVE ACCUMULATION REIMBURSEMENT 
 

Support personnel who work 30 hours or more per week, upon leaving the systemxxxvwith 
a maximum of 120 equivalent working days accrued sick leave, will be compensated by 
the Newcastle School District for accumulated sick leave as described in the schedule in 
addition to applying the 120 days of accrued sick leave as an additional year of service 
toward retirement, provided the total number of sick leave days is acceptable to the 
Teacher Retirement System.xxxvi 



 
Years of Service Rate of Pay per Equivalent Day 
0 less than 5 $0.00 
5 less than 10 $5.00 
10 less than 15 $10.00 
15 less than 20 $15.00 
20 or more $20.00xxxvii 

20 or more years of service $4.00 per hour
10 years of service but less than 20 $3.00 per hour
5 years of service but less than 10 years $2.50 per hour
Less than 5 years of service; no remuneration 

Support employees who die in district service shall have $15.00 per equivalent day for all 
unused sick leave paid to his/her estate. 


	Agenda
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	2. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members
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	MINUTES 4-11-2023

	D. Nichole Copeland, Girls Basketball Coach, is requesting approval for two overnight trips. OSU Basketball camp in Stillwater, Oklahoma from June 9th to June 10th and ORU Basketball camp in Tulsa, Oklahoma from June 19th to June 21st.
	Girls Basketball Trip Requests

	E. Mr. Zach Hale, HS Wrestling Coach, is requesting approval for an overnight trip to the NEO College Wrestling Team Camp in Miami, Oklahoma on June 6th,7th& 8th, 2023.
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	B. Dr. Melonie Hau, Superintendent, Bond Update, A-F Report Card Release
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	G. Kristi Standifer, MS CCC-SLP, for the month of June
	K Standifer Contract June

	H. OSSBA Comprehensive Employment Service Agreement
	OSSBA Employment Service Agreement

	I. Clearwater Enterprises, LLC
	FY24 Clearwater Enterprises, LLC Amendment
	Clearwater Contract

	J. Pioneer Long Distance Broadband Internet Ethernet Fiber (MRC) Current bandwidth 5GB
	FY24 Pioneer Long Distance 5GB Broadband Internet Fiber
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	April Monthly Payroll Report
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Proposed executive session to discuss the 22-23 Newcastle Association of Support Personnel Negotiated Agreement, pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(2)
	12. Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session
	13. Return to Open Session
	14. Discussion and possible action regarding employment of personnel, retirements, resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached Schedule A and Schedule B
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